NORTH DAKOTA STATE COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

COURSE
SCHEDULE

FALL 2023

®

THE SCIENCE OF SUCCESS.

NDSCS.edu/CourseSchedules


https://www.ndscs.edu/academics/course-schedules

Table of Contents

2023 Fall Semester Schedule............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii 3
Academic Services Center (ASC) .....ooovviiiiiiiiiie e 3
Accounting (ACCT) ..o 4
Agriculture (AGRI) ..o 4
Agriculture Economics (AGEC).........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiic 5
Animal & Range Science (ANSC) .......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie 5
Architectural Modeling & Design Technology (ARCT).........cccco...... 5
Auto Body Repair & Refinishing Technology (ABOD)..................... 5
Automotive Technology (AUTO)........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee 6
Biology (BIOL) ... 6
Building Construction Technology (BCT)......cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieii, 7
Business Administration (BADM) ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiic 7
Business Management (BUSN).........cccooiiiiiiiiic 8
Business, Office & Technology Education (BOTE) ...........cccceevine, 8
Case IH (CIH) oo 8
Caterpillar Dealer Service Technician (DCAT).......cccccoevviiiiiieeennn.. 9
Chemistry (CHEM)........ooiiiiiiiiec e 9
Communications (COMM).......c..oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 9
Computer Aided Drafting (CAD) ....cvoiiiiiiiiiiiciiiies e 10
Construction Management Technology (CMT) .....cccccooviiiiiinenn. 10
Criminal Justice (CJ) ....ooovvviiiiiiie e 10
Culinary Arts (CULA) ... 10
Dental AsSisting (DAST) ...oiviiiiiiiiiee e 11
Dental Hygiene (DHYG) .....coooviiiiiiiiicceeece e 11
Diesel Technology (DTEC) ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 12
Economics (ECON) ....ooiiiiiiii e 12
Electrical Technology (ECAL) ......cooviiiiiiiiiiieeee 13
Emergency Medical Services (EMS)........cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 13
Engineering (ENGR).......oooiiiii 14
ENGlisSh (ENGL)....ooiiiiiiiicec e 14
First Year Experience (FYE) .....coooviiiiiiii 16
Health Information (HIT) ..o 17
Health, Physical Education & Recreation (HPER)........................ 17
Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration

Technology (REFG) ....ovviiiiis e 18
HISTOrY (HIST) oo 18
Information & Communication Technology (CIS/CSCI)................ 19
John Deere TeCh (JDAT)...uvviiiiiiiieee e, 20
Komatsu (KMTS) ....ooiiii e 20
Land Surveying & Civil Engineering Technology (CT).................. 21
Manufacturing Technologies (MFGT)..........ccoovveiiiiiiiiiiiiie 21
Mathematics (MATH)......cooiiiiii e 22
Mechanical Systems (MSYS) .....coccoiiiiiiiiiie 23
Microbiology (MICR) .....ooiviiiiiiieie e 23

MUSIC (MUSC) ..o 24
NUISING (NURS) ..o 24
NUtrition (NUTR) ..o 25
Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA)..........ccceiviiieeiiieie 25
Pharmacy Technician (PHRM/PRMT)..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiicic 26
Philosophy (PHIL) ..ovvii 26
PhYSICS (PHYS) . oo 26
PIumbing (PLIMB) ... 27
Plant Science (PLSC) ....vvoiiiiiiicceceeeee e 27
Political Science (POLS)........ccc.vooiiiiiicciecee e 27
Powersports Technology (PST) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee 27
Precision Agriculture (PAG) .......ooooiiiiiiiiciiic e 28
Precision Machining (MATL) ....oooiiiiie 28
Psychology (PSYC) ..o 28
Robotics, Automation & Mechatronics Technology (RAMT)......... 29
SOCIOIOGY (SOC) ...ttt 30
S0il ScieNCe (SOIL) cvvviiiiiiice e 30
Technology (TECH) ......ooiiii e 30
Theater (THEA) ..., 31
Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS) .......coccoiiiiiiiiiiiiic 31
Welding (WELD) ......oooiiiiiiiic e 31

BUILDING CODES

ALLIED  Mayme Green HSC Hektner Student
Allied Health Center
Center LIB Mildred Johnson

BALL Ballweber Hall Library

BARN Barnard Hall MAIN Old Main

BLDC Building MSYS Mechnical
Construction Tech Systems

BISEK Bisek Hall ONLINE  Online

BLIKR Blikre Activities SCHT Schuett Hall
Center STERN  Stern Cultural

FARGO NDSCS-Fargo Center

FM AMB  F-M Ambulance TECH Tech Center

HAV Haverty Hall TT2 Trade Tech 2

HORT Horton Hall

The information in this publication is subject to change without advance notification. NDSCS reserves the right to cancel any course due to low enroliment. The North Dakota State
College of Science does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its educational program/activities & employments.

North Dakota State College of Science is fully committed to equal opportunity in employment decisions & educational programs & activities, in compliance with all applicable federal
& state laws, for all individuals without regard to race, color, national origin, religion, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, status with regard to marriage or public assistance, or
participation in lawful activity off the employer’s premises during non-working hours which is not in direct conflict with the essential business-related interests of the employer.

The North Dakota State College of Science is accredited by The Higher Learning Commission, 230 South LaSalle Street, Suite 7-500, Chicago, IL 60604, 800-621-7440.

2 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog



2023 Fall Semester Schedule

ACADEMIC SERVICES CENTER (ASC)

ASC Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

Course
Composition Lab

Developmental Writing Course - D/AT

Composition Lab

Developmental Writing Course - AB

Composition Lab

Developmental Writing Course - DT

Composition Lab

Developmental Writing Course - DT-C

ASC 88 1 15377
ASC 838 4 11502
ASC 838 8 11858
ASC 83 10 11868
ASC 838 9 11987
ASC 93 1 11503
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
ASC 84 {1 11506
ASC 86 1 11509
DT
ASC 87 13 11867
JD
ASC 91 1 11512
ASC 92 1 11513
ASC 92 8 11514
ASC 93 8 14771
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
ASC 84 13 11870
DT
ASC 87 8 11520
DTEC
ASC 87 5 11521
JD/PST
ASC 87 12 14770
DTEC/ABOD
ASC 87 7 11522
DT
ASC 91 5 12045
ASC 92 5 11524
ASC 93 8 11525
ASC 93 5 11527
Subj Cat Sec Nbr
ASC 86 1 11687
ASC 88 5 11689
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
ASC 92 11 11869
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
ASC 84 10 11686
ASC 87 9 11688
ASC 91 6 11871
ASC 93 6 11720

Composition Lab
Algebra Prep Il

Critical Reading
College Writing Prep |

College Writing Prep I

Algebra Prep |

Algebra Prep Il
Algebra Prep Il
Algebra Prep Il

Critical Reading

College Writing Prep Il
College Writing Prep I
College Writing Prep Il
College Writing Prep I

Algebra Prep |

Algebra Prep Il
Algebra Prep Il
Algebra Prep Il

Course
College Writing Prep |
Composition Lab

Algebra Prep Il

Critical Reading
College Writing Prep I
Algebra Prep |
Algebra Prep Il

Exam Proctor Required.

Credits
’

D NN

D NN

Credits
2
y

D NN

Room
MAIN 240

MAIN 240

MAIN 240

MAIN 240

MAIN 240
MAIN 310

MAIN 240
MAIN 240

MAIN 240

MAIN 310
MAIN 310
MAIN 010
MAIN 310

MAIN 240

MAIN 240

MAIN 240

MAIN 210

MAIN 210

MAIN 310
MAIN 310
MAIN 310
MAIN 010

Room
ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

Time
2-2:50 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
3-3:.50 p.m.
3-3:50 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

2-2:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.

2-2:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

4-4:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

3-3:.50 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

2-2:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

Time
TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Days

W
Tu
Th

M
TuTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuThF

MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuThF
MTuWTh
MTuThF
MTuWTh

Days
TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Instructor
Eklund, T

Eklund, T
Bakkum, K
Bakkum, K

Eklund, T
Gilbertson, L

Eklund, T
Eklund, T

Eklund, T

Gilbertson, L
Gilbertson, L
Gruenberg, K
Gilbertson, L

Eklund, T

Schauer, L
Schauer, L
Schauer, L
Schauer, L

Gilbertson, L
Gilbertson, L
Gilbertson, L
Gruenberg, K

Instructor
Deuser, C
Deuser, C

Gilbertson, L
Eklund, T
Eklund, T

Gilbertson, L
Gilbertson, L

NDSCS.edu | 3


https://www.ndscs.edu/

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

ASC 86 3 11844  College Writing Prep |
ASC 838 7 11821  Composition Lab
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

ASC 84 11 11818 Critical Reading

ASC 91 4 12015 Algebra Prep |

ASC 92 10 12014 AlgebraPrep ll
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

ASC 87 11 11845 College Writing Prep Il
ASC 92 6 14772  Algebra Prep Il

ASC 93 8 11846  Algebra Prep llI
ACCOUNTING (ACCT)

ACCT Instructional Fees of $19/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

MS Excel & Windows PC required. Exam Proctor Required.

Course

Fundamentals of Accounting
Elements of Accounting |
Business in the Legal Environment

Course
Fundamentals of Accounting

Elements of Accounting |

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

ACCT 102 1 11446
ACCT 200 1 11449
ACCT 215 1 11452
Subj Cat Sec Nbr

ACCT 102 2 11447

Exam Proctor Required.

ACCT 200 3 11451
ACCT 215 2 11454

Business in the Legal Environment

Exam Proctor Required.

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

ACCT 102 8 12032
ACCT 200 2 11450
ACCT 215 3 12033

Course

Fundamentals of Accounting
Elements of Accounting |
Business in the Legal Environment

AGRICULTURE (AGRI)

AGRI Instructional Fees of $11/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
AGRI 299 15417
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
AGRI 135 1 11747
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
AGRI 135 2 11748
AGRI 197 1 12087

Course
Special Topics — Ag Industries

Applied Mathematics

Applied Mathematics
Internship (Agriculture Department)

4 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
2
y

Credits
3
4
3

Credits
3

Credits
3
4
3

Credits
’

Room
FARGO 147G
FARGO 147G

FARGO 147G
FARGO 188

FARGO 188

FARGO 147G
FARGO 188

FARGO 188

Room

HORT 213
HORT 036/246
HORT 204

Room

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

Room
FARGO 147G
FARGO 147F
FARGO 117

Room
TBD

TBD

TECH 50
TBD

Time
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

9-10:50 a.m.

11am.-
12:10 p.m.

2-3:10 p.m.

9-10:50 a.m.

11am.-
12:10 p.m.

2-3:10 p.m.

Time
1-1:50 p.m.
12-1:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

Time
TBD

TBD

TBD

Time
9-9:50 a.m.
9-10:50 a.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

Time
TBD

10-10:50 a.m.

9-9:50 a.m.
TBD

Days
MW

TuTh
MWF

MWTh

TuTh
MWF

MWTh

Days
MWF
TuTh
MWF

Days
TBD
TBD

8D

Days
MWF
MW

MWF

Days
TBD

MTuWTh

MTuWTh
TBD

Instructor
Deuser, C
Deuser, C

Deuser, C
Mathews, K

Baghzali, M

Deuser, C
Mathews, K

Baghzali, M

Instructor

Marquette, K
Schreiber, C
Marquette, K

Instructor
Marquette, K
Schreiber, C

Marquette, K

Instructor
Pierce, S
Schreiber, C
Staff

Instructor
Turayev, O

Staff

Staff
Hoffman, A



AGRICULTURE ECONOMICS (AGEC)

AGEC Instructional Fees of $11/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

AGEC 142 1 12004
AGEC 242 1 11749
AGEC 244 2 11947
AGEC 246 1 12006
AGEC 274 1 14817
AGEC 297 1 12050

Course

Agribusiness Internship Orientation |
Introduction to Agricultural Management
Introduction to Agricultural Marketing
Introduction to Agricultural Finance

Introduction to Cooperatives

Farm & Ranch Management Internship

ANIMAL & RANGE SCIENCE (ANSC)

ANSC Instructional Fees of $11/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
ANSC 123 1 11924

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
ANSC 114 2 11948

ANSC 236 1 11923

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
ANSC 220 1 12005

Course
Feeds & Feeding

Introduction to Animal Sciences

Introduction to Range Management

Livestock Production

Credits

— W W ww =

Credits
3

Room

TECH 50
TECH 51
TECH 51
TECH 50
TECH 51
TECH 51

Room
TECH 51

TECH 50

TBD

TECH 52

ARCHITECTURAL MODELING & DESIGN TECHNOLOGY (ARCT)

ARCT Instructional Fees of $10/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
ARCT 131 12039
ARCT 201 A1 11696
ARCT 221 {1 14669
ARCT 231 1 11703
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
ARCT 110 1 11694
ARCT 121 A 12038
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
ARCT 101 11695

Course

Construction Methods & Materials |

Architectural Modeling IlI
Structural Detailing

Construction Methods & Materials Il

Graphic Communications
Revit Architecture

Architectural Modeling |

Credits
3

4
3
3

w

3

Room

HORT 137
HORT 129
HORT 122
HORT 137

HORT 122
HORT 122

HORT 122

AUTO BODY REPAIR & REFINISHING TECHNOLOGY (ABOD)

ABOD Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
ABOD 203 1 11499

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

ABOD 101 1 11485
ABOD 113 1 11486
ABOD 201 1 11500
ABOD 200 1 11501

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
ABOD 102 1 11530
ABOD 115 1 115631
ABOD 202 1 11632

Course

Advanced Damage Analysis Lab |

Basic Auto Body Repair Techniques Lab
Basic Auto Body Repair Techniques |
Steer, Suspension, & Wheel Alignment
Mechanical/Electrical Components

Basic Auto Body Production Lab |
Basic Auto Body Repair Techniques Il

Structural Repair Equipment

Credits
8

w NN

N

Room
BALL 101

BALL 113
BALL 114
BALL 114

SCHT
117/171

BALL 113
BALL 114
BALL 114

Time
11-11:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.
8-8:50 a.m.
3-3:.50 p.m.

Time
10-11:20 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
TBD

9-9:50 a.m.
1-2:50 p.m.

Time

1-1:50 p.m.
10-11:50 a.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.
10-11:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

Time
8-11:50 a.m.

8-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
3-3:.50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.

8-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

Days

MWF
MWF
MWF
MWF
Tu

Days
TuTh

MWF
Th

TBD

MWF
Th

Days
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuTh
MTuWTh

MTuWThF
MTuWTh

MTuUWThF

Days
MTuWThF

MTuUWThF
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh
TuTh

MTuUWThF
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

Instructor
Turayev, O
Staff
Staff
Staff
Turayev, O
Staff

Instructor
Zimprich, C

Zimprich, C

Staff

Zimprich, C

Instructor
Longlet, N
Lekang, L
Longlet, N
Hoesel, J

Longlet, N
Longlet, N

Longlet, N

Instructor
Erdahl, J

Omodt, M
Omodt, M
Erdahl, J
Pfeiff, P

Omodt, M
Omodt, M
Erdahl, J

NDSCS.edu | 5


https://www.ndscs.edu/

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY (AUTO)

AUTO Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

AUTO 143 1 11537  Steering, Suspension, & Wheel Alignment 3 SCHT 117 10-11:50 a.m. MTuWThF Bitz, M

AUTO 216 1 11539  Engine Repair 7 SCHT 128/145 8-11:50a.m. MTuWThF Pfeiff, P

1-1:50 p.m.

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

AUTO 103 1 11549  Power Trains/Brakes 3 SCHT 117 10-11:50 a.m. MTuWThF Bitz, M

AUTO 286 1 11550  Driveability Procedures 7 SCHT 137/171  8-11:50a.m. MTuUWThF Pfeiff, P

1-1:50 p.m.
BIOLOGY (BIOL)
BIOL Instructional Fees of $17/credit for all classes in this section.

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor

BIOL 111 A 14952  Concepts of Biology 3 HAV 226 12-1:20 p.m.  TuTh King, S

BIOL  111L 1 14953  Concepts of Biology Lab 1 HAV 236 2-350p.m. Th King, S

BIOL 115 2 11753  Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology 3 HAV 226 10-10:50 a.m. MWF King, S

BIOL 115L 2 11754 Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology Lab 1 HAV 236 12-1:50 p.m.  Th Diekman, K

BlIOL 124 1 11755  Environmental Science 3 HAV 226 2-2:50 p.m. MW King, S
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

BIOL  124L 1 11756 Environmental Science Lab 1 HAV 236 8-9:50am. Th King, S

BIOL 150 1 11757  General Biology | 3 HAV 226 1-1:50 p.m. MWF King, S

BIOL  150L 1 11758  General Biology | Lab 1 HAV 236 10-11:50 am. Tu King, S

BIOL 220 2 11759  Anatomy & Physiology | 3 HORT 115 9-9:50 a.m. MWF Brady, M

BIOL 220 3 11760  Anatomy & Physiology | 3 HORT 115 12-12:50 p.m. MWF Brady, M

BIOL 220L 2 11761  Anatomy & Physiology | Lab 1 HAV 236 8-9:50am. Tu Brady, M

BIOL 220L 3 11762  Anatomy & Physiology | Lab 1 HAV 236 12-1:50 p.m.  Tu Brady, M

BIOL 220L 4 11763  Anatomy & Physiology | Lab 1 HAV 236 2-350p.m. Tu Brady, M

BIOL 220L 5 11764  Anatomy & Physiology | Lab 1 HAV 236 10-11:50a.m. Th Brady, M

BIOL 221 2 11765  Anatomy & Physiology I 3 HORT 115 10-10:50 a.m. MWF Brady, M

BIOL 221L 2 11766  Anatomy & Physiology Il Lab 1 HAV 236 3-4:50 p.m. M Brady, M

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor

BIOL 115 1 11690  Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology 3 ONLINE TBD TBD Armour, C
Exam Proctor Required.

BIOL  115L 1 11691  Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology Lab 1 ONLINE TBD TBD King, S
Exam Proctor Required.

BIOL 150 5 12065  General Biology | 3 ONLINE 1-1:50 p.m.  MWF King, S
Synchrously delivered hybrid course. Meets virtually at the listed time with the remaining instruction & activities via NDSCS Online.

BIOL 220 1 11692  Anatomy & Physiology | 3 ONLINE TBD TBD Armour, C
Exam Proctor Required.

BIOL 220L 1 11693  Anatomy & Physiology | Lab 1 ONLINE TBD TBD Weber, N

BIOL 221 1 11698  Anatomy & Physiology Il 3 ONLINE TBD TBD Brejcha, M
Exam Proctor Required.

BIOL 221L 1 11699  Anatomy & Physiology Il Lab 1 ONLINE TBD TBD Weber, N

6 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog



Subj Cat Sec Nbr

BIOL 124 2 12056
BIOL 124L 2 12067
BIOL 220 4 11822
BIOL 220L 7 11823
BIOL 220L 16 12012
BIOL 221 4 14969
BIOL 221L 4 14970

Course
Environmental Science

Environmental Science Lab
Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology | Lab
Anatomy & Physiology | Lab
Anatomy & Physiology Il

Anatomy & Physiology Il Lab

Credits
3

AW = W .

Room
FARGO 128

FARGO 164
FARGO 128
FARGO 164
FARGO 164
FARGO 128
FARGO 164

Time

12:30-

1:50 p.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
5-7:50 p.m.
3-4:50 p.m.
3-4:50 p.m.
6-8:50 p.m.
9-11:50 a.m.

Days
TuTh

sz==zd

F

Instructor
Comeau, P

Comeau, P
Comeau, P
Comeau, P
Comeau, P
Comeau, P
Comeau, P

Hybrid/Blended course will be taught with a combination of face-to-face & online instruction. Class will meet 5 times in person.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY (BCT)

BCT Instructional Fees of $10/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

2ND WK, 1 WK

BCT 202 1 14686
6TH WK, 1 WK

BCT 203 1 14762
BCT 224 A 14670
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
BCT 110 1 11709
BCT 111 1 11721
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
BCT 133 1 11894
BCT 140 1 11877
BCT 140 2 14672
BCT 212 1 14674
BCT 212 2 14673
BCT 240 1 11722

Course

Construction Seminar

Supervised Occupational Experience

Building Layout

Concrete & Sitework
Concrete Theory

Carpentry Fundamentals
Intro to Print Reading
Intro to Print Reading
Steel Frame Construction
Steel Frame Construction
Commercial Print Reading

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BADM)

BADM Instructional Fees of $19/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
BADM 201 1 11455

Course
Principles of Marketing

Credits

N

W W wmMNn NN

Credits
3

Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

BADM 217 3 12034
BADM 234 1 11459
BADM 282 1 11464
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

BADM 240 1 11461
BADM 240 3 11463

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
BADM 201 2 11456

Promotion & Advertising
Customer Service

Human Resource Management

Sales
Sales

Course
Principles of Marketing

Exam Proctor Required.

BADM 217 2 11458

Promotion & Advertising

Exam Proctor Required.

BADM 282 2 11465

Human Resource Management

Exam Proctor Required.

3
1
3

Credits
3

Room Time Days
BLDC 100/111 9am.- MTUWThF
4:50 p.m.

TBD TBD TBD
HORT 137 10-11:50 am. MTuWThF
BLDC 100/111  1-3:50 p.m.  MTuWThF
HORT 137 9-9:50 a.m. MTuWTh
HORT 137 9-9:50 a.m. MTuWThF
HORT 137 11-11:50 am. MTuWThF
HORT 141 10-10:50 am. MTuWTh
BLDC 100/111 8-10:50a.m.  MTuWThF
BLDC 100/111  1-450 p.m.  MTuWTh
HORT 141 2-250 p.m.  TuTh
2-350 p.m.  MWF
Room Time Days
HORT 213 11-11:50 am. MW
HORT 204 2-250p.m. MW
HORT 213 12-12.50 p.m. W
HORT 206 11-11:50 am. MWF
HORT 213 2-250 p.m.  MTuWThF
HORT 213 9-9:50 a.m. MTuWThF
Room Time Days
ONLINE TBD TBD
ONLINE TBD TBD
ONLINE TBD TBD

Instructor

Hoesel, J

Hoesel, J
Hoesel, J

Wolfgram, B
Wolfgram, B

Hoesel, J
Wolfgram, B
Stach, R
Wolfgram, B
Hoesel, J
Wolfgram, B

Instructor
Anderson, G

Staff
Staff
Marquette, K

Staff
Staff

Instructor
Anderson, G
Anderson, G

Marquette, K

NDSCS.edu | 7


https://www.ndscs.edu/

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

BADM 234 2 11460  Customer Service
Exam Proctor Required

BADM 240 2 11462  Sales
Exam Proctor Required

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

BADM 201 3 11457  Principles of Marketing

BADM 217 4 13788  Promotion & Advertising
BADM 234 3 12035  Customer Service

BADM 240 4 12011 Sales

BADM 282 3 13789  Human Resource Management

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (BUSN)

BUSN Instructional Fees of $19/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

BUSN 282 1 11469  Professional Development
Trip date is October 31-November 1, 2023.

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

BUSN 120 1 11466

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

BUSN 282 3 11996  Professional Development
Trip date is October 31-November 1, 2023

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

BUSN 120 2 11467  Fundamentals of Business
Exam Proctor Required

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
BUSN 120 3 11468 Fundamentals of Business

BUSN 282 2 11470  Professional Development
Trip date is October 31-November 1, 2023

Fundamentals of Business

Course

BUSINESS, OFFICE & TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION (BOTE)

BOTE Instructional Fees of $19/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
BOTE 108 1 11767

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
BOTE 171 1 11541

CASE IH (CIH)

Course
Business Mathematics

Course
Medical Terminology

CIH Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

CIH 210 1 11481  Case IH Internship Il
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

CIH 106 1 11482
CHH 265 1 11930

8 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Case IH Shop Service Management
Case IH Hydraulic Systems

Credits

W w = wWww

Credits
y

Credits
’

Credits
3
y

Credits
3

Credits
4

Credits

ONLINE

ONLINE

Room
FARGO 147F
TBD

FARGO 147F
FARGO 147F
FARGO 147F

Room
HORT 213

HORT 213

Room
ONLINE

ONLINE

Room
FARGO 147F
FARGO 147F

Room
HAV 208

Room
ONLINE

Room

TBD

BISEK 2216

BISEK
1173/1176

TBD

TBD

Time
11-11:50 a.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
8-9:20 a.m.

Time
12-12:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

Time
TBD

TBD

Time
11-11:50 a.m.
12-12:50 p.m.

Time
3-3:50 p.m.

Time
TBD

Time

TBD

8-9:50 a.m.
1-4:50 p.m.

TBD

TBD

Days
TuTh
TuTh
Th

MWF
TuTh

Days

MTuWThF

Days
TBD

TBD

Days
MWF

Days
MWF

Days
TBD

Days

TBD

MTuWThF
MTUWThF

Staff

Smith, A

Instructor
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Instructor
Anderson, G

Smith, A

Instructor
Anderson, G

Smith, A

Instructor
Schreiber, C
Staff

Instructor
Hagelstrom, B

Instructor
Givens, K

Instructor

Redding, M

Redding, M
Redding, M



CATERPILLAR DEALER SERVICE TECHNICIAN (DCAT)

DCAT Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

DCAT 111 1 11448  Introduction to Caterpillar Service
DCAT 113 1 11453  Caterpillar Fuel Systems
DCAT 114 1 11475  Fundamentals of Electricity
DCAT 250 1 11476 Internship Il

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

DCAT 150 1 11477  Internship |

DCAT 201 1 11478  Machine Electronic Systems
DCAT 200 1 11479  Undercarriage/Final Drives
CHEMISTRY (CHEM)

CHEM Instructional Fees of $17/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

CHEM 115 1 11768  Introductory Chemistry

CHEM 115L 1 11769  Introductory Chemistry Lab
CHEM 115L 3 11770  Introductory Chemistry Lab
CHEM 115L 4 11872  Introductory Chemistry Lab
CHEM 121 1 11771 General Chemistry |

CHEM 121L 1 12002  General Chemistry | Laboratory

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
CHEM 121 6 12066

Course
General Chemistry |

Credits

Credits

A DN A AW

Credits
4

Room

BISEK 1154

BISEK
1143/1154

BISEK 201
TBD

TBD

BISEK
1143/1154

BISEK
1143/1154

Room

HORT 115
HAV 229/233
HAV 229/233
HAV 229/233
HAV 208
HAV 229/233

Room
ONLINE

Time

8-9:50 a.m.
3-4:50 p.m.

1-2:50 p.m.
TBD

BD
10-11:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.

Time

1-1:50 p.m.
12-1:50 p.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

Time
10-10:50 a.m.

Days

MTuWThF
MTUWThF

MTuUWThF
TBD

TBD
MTuWThF

MTUWThF

Days
MWF
Tu
Tu

MWThF
Tu

Days
MWThF

Instructor

Seedorf, M
Hartzell, J

Hartzell, J
Seedorf, M

Seedorf, M
Seedorf, M

Seedorf, M

Instructor
Shay, W
Shay, W
Shay, W
Shay, W
Shay, W
Shay, W

Instructor
Shay, W

Synchronously delivered hybrid course. Meets virtually at the listed time with the remaining instruction & activities via NDSCS Online.

COMMUNICATIONS (COMM)

COMM Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

COMM 110 1 11620 Fundamentals of Public Speaking
COMM 110 2 11621 Fundamentals of Public Speaking
COMM 110 3 11622  Fundamentals of Public Speaking
COMM 110 4 11623  Fundamentals of Public Speaking
COMM 110 5 11624  Fundamentals of Public Speaking
COMM 112 1 11880  Understanding Media & Social Change
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

COMM 110 7 11700  Fundamentals of Public Speaking

Students need to be able to record & upload speeches.

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
COMM 110 9 11825
COMM 110 10 11826

Course
Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Fundamentals of Public Speaking

Credits
3
3

Room

LIB 119
LIB 119
LIB 119
LIB 119
LIB 119
HAV 204

Room
ONLINE

Room
FARGO 128
FARGO 128

Time
10-10:50 a.m.
10-11:20 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
12-1:20 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
10-11:20 a.m.

Time
TBD

Time
3:30-4:50 p.m.
8-9:20 a.m.

Days
MWF
TuTh
MWF
TuTh
MWF
TuTh

Days
TBD

Days
TuTh
TuTh

Instructor
Foley, D
Foley, D
Foley, D
Foley, D
Foley, D
Anderson, D

Instructor
Gunnerson, C

Instructor
Staff
Staff

NDSCS.edu | 9


https://www.ndscs.edu/

COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING (CAD)

CAD Instructional Fees of $10/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
CAD 120 1 11723  Introduction to AutoCAD

Credits

3

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY (CMT)

CMT Instructional Fees of $10/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

CMT 241 1 14671  Construction Estimating Il

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

CMT 120 1 11725  Surveying Fundamentals

CMT 251 1 11859  Construction Documents & Specifications
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

CMT 121 1 14677  Plane Surveying

CMT 165 1 12043  Residential Project Experience

CMT 265 1 12044  Residential Project Experience

CRIMINAL JUSTICE (CJ)

CJ Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course
CJ 201 1 11425  Introduction to Criminal Justice
CJ 297 1 11985 Internship

To be arranged. MUST pass background check.
CULINARY ARTS (CULA)

CULA Instructional Fees of $19/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

CULA 101 1 11362 Food Preparation Laboratory

CULA 110 1 11360  Sanitation & Safety

CULA 119 1 11361  Culinary Nutrition

CULA 201 1 11365  Principles of Baking & Specialty Desserts
CULA 220 1 11363  Dining Room Service

CULA 221 1 11364  Principles of Restaurant Management
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

CULA 150 1 15139  Culinary Meat Fundamentals

10 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
3

Credits
3
1-4

Credits
8

Room

HORT 129

Room
HORT 141

HORT 135
HORT 141

HORT 135
HORT 129
HORT 129

Room
HORT 206
TBD

Room
HSC 132

HSC 29
HSC 29
HSC 132

HSC 29
HSC 132

HSC 29

Time

8-9:50 a.m.

Time
9-9:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.
10-11:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.

Time
12-12:50 p.m.
TBD

Time
9-10:50 a.m.
11am.-
12:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.

8-8:50 a.m.
8-8:50 a.m.
12-1:50 p.m.
1-4:50 p.m.
12-12:50 p.m.
12-12:50 p.m.

5-8 p.m.

Days

MTuWTh

Days
MTuWThF

MTuWTh

TuTh
MWF

MTuWTh
Tu
Tu

Days
MWF
TBD

Days
MTUWThF
MTuWTh

F
MW
TuTh

MW
MTuWTh

F
TuTh

MTu

Instructor

Lekang, L

Instructor
Stach, R

Jelinek, J

Stach, R
Stach, R

Jelinek, J
Lekang, L
Lekang, L

Instructor
Wolf, K
Wolf, K

Instructor
Whitmore, B

Whitmore, B
Whitmore, B
Armitage, K

Armitage, K
Armitage, K

Armitage, K



DENTAL ASSISTING (DAST)

DAST Instructional Fees of $40/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
DAST 106 1 11471 Pre-Clinic for the Dental Assistant 1 ALLIED 115 11-11:50am. W Summerville, J
DAST 110 1 11473  Oral Anatomy for the Dental Assistant 2 ALLIED 115 8-9:50 a.m. M Edwardson, R
DAST 111 A 11474 Introduction to Chairside Assisting 3 ALLIED 115 11-11:50am. M Malone, C
ALLIED 108G 1-3:50 p.m.  MTuW
DAST 115 1 11472 Dental Radiology for the Dental Assistant 3 ALLIED 115 8-8:50a.m.  TuTh Malone, C
ALLIED103L  9-11:50 a.m.
DAST 142 A 11487  Dental Materials for the Dental Assistant 3 ALLIED 115 8-9:50 a.m. W Regan, M
ALLIED 103G 8-9:50am. F Malone, C
Regan, M
DAST 151L 1 11982  Dental Assisting Simulation Lab | 1 ALLIED 108G 11am.- F Malone, C
12:50 p.m.
DENTAL HYGIENE (DHYG)
DHYG Instructional Fees of $40/credit for all classes in this section.
WAHPETON
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
DHYG 101 1 11488  Pre-Clinic 1 ALLIED 115 11-11:50 am. Tu Summerville, J
DHYG 101L 1 11489  Pre-Clinic Lab 3 ALLIED 8-10:50a.m. TuTh Erickson, D
103L/212 Owens, S
Regan, M
Summerville, J
DHYG 110 1 11490  Oral Anatomy 2 ALLIED 111 10-10:50 am. M Edwardson, R
ALLIED 111 9-9:50am. W
ALLIED103G ~ 11-11:50a.m. M
DHYG 112 1 11491  Oral Embryology & Histology 1 ALLIED 212 8-8:50 a.m. M Summerville, J
DHYG 114 A 11492  Dental Radiology 3 ALLIED 111 8-850am. WF Owens, S
ALLIED103L 10-11:50a.m. W
ALLIED103L 12-1:50 p.m. Th
ALLIED103L  9-10:50am. F
DHYG 151L 1 11983  Pre-Clinic Simulation Lab 1 ALLIED103L 1-2:50 p.m. F Edwardson, R
Erickson, D
Owens, S
Regan, M
DHYG 201 1 11493  Clinic Ill 1 HORT 248 9-9:50am. W Owens, S
DHYG 201L 1 11494  Clinic Ill Lab 4 ALLIED103L 1-83:50 p.m.  MTuW Edwardson, R
Erickson, D
Owens, S
Regan, M
ALLIED103L 9-11:50am. M Edwardson, R
Erickson, D
Owens, S
Regan, M
DHYG 220 1 11495  Community Dental Health 2 ALLIED 115 10-10:50 a.m. WF Regan, M
DHYG 242 A 11496  Dental Materials 3 ALLIED 113 8-8:50 a.m. WF Erickson, D
ALLIED103G ~ 12-3:50p.m. Th
DHYG 245 1 11497  Periodontics Il 1 ALLIED 212 9-9:50 a.m. F Erickson, D
DHYG 251L 1 11984  Simulation Lab IlI 1 ALLIED103G ~ 12-1:50p.m. F Edwardson, R
Erickson, D
Owens, S
Regan, M
DHYG 299 1 11498  Special Topics — Dental Lab Assistant 1-9 TBD TBD TBD Edwardson, R

NDSCS.edu | 11


https://www.ndscs.edu/

DIESEL TECHNOLOGY (DTEC)

DTEC Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

DTEC 192 1 12132 Experimental Course - CDL Prep

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

DTEC 109 1 11390  Air Conditioning for Diesel Technology

DTEC 110 1 11932  Diesel Equipment Maintenance

DTEC 115 1 11392  Introduction to Light & Medium Duty Engines
DT-A

DTEC 115 2 11393  Introduction to Light & Medium Duty Engines
JD-A2

DTEC 125 1 11408  Intro to Heavy Duty Drive Systems

DTEC 135 1 11405  Medium/Heavy Duty Brake Systems

DTEC 155 1 11394  Electricity for Diesel Technology

DTEC 164 1 11386  Introduction to Mobile Hydraulics

DTEC 215 1 11407  Heavy Duty Diesel Engines

DTEC 225 1 11409 Heavy Duty Drive Systems

DTEC 265 1 11410  Mobile Hydraulic Systems Diagnostics

& Repair

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

DTEC 109 3 11977  Air Conditioning for Diesel Technology

DTEC 110 3 11978  Diesel Equipment Maintenance

DTEC 115 1 12021  Introduction to Light & Medium Duty Engines
KMTS/CIH

DTEC 115 2 11892  Introduction to Light & Medium Duty Engines
JD - At

DTEC 125 2 11404  Intro to Heavy Duty Drive Systems

DTEC 135 2 11406  Medium/Heavy Duty Brake Systems

DTEC 164 2 11388  Introduction to Mobile Hydraulics

DTEC 155 1 11395  Electricity for Diesel Technology

DTEC 255 1 11431 Heavy Duty Chassis Electrical Systems

ECONOMICS (ECON)

ECON Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj

Cat

ECON 105
ECON 201

Subj

Cat

ECON 201

Sec
’
’

Sec
2

Nbr
11427
11426

Nbr
11828

Course
Elements of Economics
Principles of Microeconomics

Course
Principles of Microeconomics

12 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
1-9

Credits
3
3

Credits
3

Room
BISEK 2216

BISEK
1173/1176

BISEK 119
BISEK 138/210

BISEK 138/210

BISEK 119/120

BISEK
106/2216

BISEK 201
BISEK 144

BISEK
1173/1176

BISEK
106/2214

BISEK
1119/1132

BISEK 168/210
BISEK 119
BISEK 138/210

BISEK
138/2216

BISEK 119/120

BISEK
106/2214

BISEK 144
BISEK 201
BISEK 102/168

Room
MAIN 330
MAIN 330

Room
FARGO 188

Time
TBD

1-2:50 p.m.

2-3:50 p.m.
8-10:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.

8-9:50 a.m.
2-3:50 p.m.

8-10:50 a.m.
8-10:50 a.m.

8a.m.-
12:50 p.m.

8am.-
12:50 p.m.

8a.m.-
12:50 p.m.

8-9:50 a.m.
3-4:50 p.m.
1-3:50 p.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

1-3:50 p.m.
8-10:50 a.m.

8am.-
12:50 p.m.

Time
10-11:20 a.m.
8-9:20 a.m.

Time
9:30-
10:50 a.m.

Days
TBD

MTUWThF

MTuUWThF
MTUWThF

MTUWThF

MTUWThF
MTUWThF

MTuUWThF
MTUWThF
MTUWThF

MTuWThF

MTUWThF

MTUWThF
MTuUWThF
MTuWThF

MTUWThF

MTuWThF
MTuWThF

MTuUWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF

Days
TuTh
TuTh

Days
TuTh

Instructor

Green, T
Marohl, T

Redding, M

Floersch, E
Kunkel, T

Kunkel, T

Bakewell, T
Hanson, B

Floersch, E
Larsen, J
Anderson, P

Hanson, B

Frank, B

Kunkel, T
Hanson, B
Kunkel, T

Bakewell, T

Hanson, B
Hanson, B

Larsen, J
Floersch, E
Hartzell, J

Instructor
Hart, J
Hart, J

Instructor

Carlson-
Goodman, M



ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY (ECAL)

ECAL Instructional Fees of $29/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
ECAL 101 1 11648
ECAL 101 2 11649
ECAL 101 3 11650
ECAL 101 4 11972
ECAL 103 1 11646
ECAL 103 3 11974
ECAL 111 1 11898
ECAL 111 2 11993
ECAL 133 1 11896
ECAL 133 2 11897
ECAL 201 1 11679
ECAL 201 2 11680
ECAL 205 1 14638
ECAL 211 1 11681
ECAL 211 2 11682
ECAL 211 3 14630
ECAL 203 1 12000
ECAL 204 1 11999
ECAL 233 1 12001
12TH WK, 1 WK
ECAL 137 1 14841
ECAL 137 2 14842
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
ECAL 222 1 15387
ECAL 3B
ECAL 222 2 15408
ECAL 3C
ECAL 223 2 15399
ECAL 3A
ECAL 241 1 11901
ECAL 241 2 11997
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
ECAL 222 1 15388
ECAL 3A
ECAL 223 2 15398
ECAL 3C
ECAL 223 2 15391
ECAL 3B
ECAL 243 1 11902
ECAL 243 2 11998

Course

Direct Current (DC) Fundamentals
Direct Current (DC) Fundamentals
Direct Current (DC) Fundamentals
Direct Current (DC) Fundamentals
Electrical Code Study

Electrical Code Study

Electric Meters & Motors Lab
Electric Meters & Motors Lab
Basic Wiring Lab

Basic Wiring Lab

3-Phase Electrical Systems
3-Phase Electrical Systems
Electrical Design & Lighting

AC Measurements

AC Measurements

AC Measurements

Advanced Electrical Code Study
Electrical Planning & Estimating
Commercial Wiring Laboratory

Electrical Drafting
Electrical Drafting

Solid State Systems Lab
Solid State Systems Lab
Structured Cabling & Alarms Lab

Basic Motor Controls Lab
Basic Motor Controls Lab

Solid State Systems Lab
Structured Cabling & Alarms Lab

Structured Cabling & Alarms Lab

Programmable Logic Controllers Lab
Programmable Logic Controllers Lab

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS)

EMS Instructional Fees of $95/credit for all classes in this section.

Subj
EMS

EMS

EMS

Cat
100

Sec Nbr
1 15127

Course

Emergency Medical Responder (EMR)

Room: Classroom 2/online

Days: W: 8/30 Lab: 9/16, 10/28, 11/18 Time: W 6-9 pm, Sa 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m

101

110

1 11855

1 11848

Introduction into EMS

EMT Fundamentals

Class is taught using WebEx

Credits

WP WD PAEDOLWOGOOWWWWSAPDDO OO O

N

Credits
2

2

Room

BARN 113
BARN 113
BARN 227
BARN 113
BARN 105
BARN 105
BARN 113
BARN 113
BARN 105
BARN 105
BARN 215
BARN 215
BARN 105
BARN 116/215
BARN 116/215
BARN 116/215
BARN 113
BARN 231
BARN 105

BARN 205
BARN 205

BARN 227

BARN 227

TBD

BARN 222
BARN 222

BARN 227

TBD

TBD

BARN 212
BARN 212

Room

FM AMB &
ONLINE
ONLINE

TBD

Time

11-11:50 a.m.

8-8:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.

9-9:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
3-3:50 p.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

3-3:50 p.m.

12-12:50 p.m.

1-2:50 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

2-3:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

2-3:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

Time

6-9 p.m.
8:30 am.-
4:30 p.m.
TBD

Days
MTuUWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MTuWThF
MW
TuThF
TuThF
TuThF
TuThF
MTuWTh
TuThF

MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWThF
MTUWThF

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuUWThF
MTuWThF

Days
w
Sa

TBD

6:25-7:.25 p.m. Tu

Instructor
Maas, |
Maas, |
Jaenisch, L
Maas, |
Sheeley, Z
Sheeley, Z
Fitzgerald, S
Travis, J
Sheeley, Z
Sheeley, Z
Eback, M
Eback, M
Sheeley, Z
Maas, |
Eback, M
Eback, M
Travis, J
Travis, J
Sheeley, Z

Lekang, L
Heitkamp, G

Travis, J
Heitkamp, G

Jaenisch, L

Travis, J
Heitkamp, G

Fitzgerald, S
Fitzgerald, S

Travis, J
Heitkamp, G

Travis, J
Heitkamp, G

Travis, J
Heitkamp, G

Fitzgerald, S
Fitzgerald, S

Instructor
Berg, T

Feil, J
Shaw, K
Feil, J

NDSCS.edu | 13


https://www.ndscs.edu/

EMS  110L 1 11849 EMT Fundamentals Lab 1 FM AMB
EMS 110L 4 11960 EMT Fundamentals Lab 1 FM AMB
EMS  110L 5 11961  EMT Fundamentals Lab 1 FM AMB
EMS 110L 6 12076  EMT Fundamentals Lab 1 FM AMB
91, 9/2, 10/6, 10/7, 10/20, 10/21, 11/17, 11/18, 12/1 & 12/2
EMS  110P 1 11850 EMT Practicum 1 FM AMB
Practicum must be scheduled. Contact instructor Jaymes.feil@sanfordhealth.org
EMS 204 1 11852  Medical Emergencies | 2 FARGO 190
EMS 215 1 11857  Cardiology 4 FARGO 190
EMS 217 2 11945  Airway & Respiratory Management 3 FARGO 190
EMS 231 1 11853  Paramedic Lab | 2 FM AMB
Requires Instructors approval to register.
EMS 231 2 12077  Paramedic Lab | 2 FM AMB
September 8-9, October 13-14, November 3-4, December 8-9.
Requires instructor approval to register.
EMS 231 3 12078  Paramedic Lab | 2 FM AMB
requires instructor approval to register (Sanford employees first)- minimum 4
EMS 234 1 12080 Paramedic Assessment Lab 1 FM AMB
Requires Instructor approval to register.
EMS 234 2 11895  Paramedic Assessment Lab 1 FM AMB
Requires Instructor approval to register.
EMS 234 3 12079  Paramedic Assessment Lab 1 FM AMB
Requires Instructor approval to register.
EMS 241 A1 11944 Advanced Provider Practicum | 2 FARGO 190
This is for students doing ride-alongs in Fargo through FM Ambulance.
Students MUST contact the instructor kelly.wanzek@sanfordhealth.org to arrange practicums.
EMS 243 1 11854  Capstone in Paramedicine 3 TBD
12TH WK, 1 WK
EMS 203 1 11851  Pharmacology Il 2 FARGO 190
ONLINE
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
EMS 180 1 11856  Pharmacology | 1 ONLINE
ENGINEERING (ENGR)
ENGR Instructional Fees of $33/credit for all classes in this section.
WAHPETON
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room
ENGR 212 1 12064  Fundamentals of Visual Communications 3 TECH 22
ENGLISH (ENGL)
ENGL Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.
WAHPETON
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room
ENGL 110 3 11629  College Composition | 3 HAV 204

6-10 p.m. Th Feil, J
Janssen, K

6-10 p.m. W Feil, J

8am.-12p.m. Th Feil, J
Janssen, K

6-10 p.m. F Feil, J

8:30 a.m.- Sa

4:30 p.m.

6-6:25p.m. Tu Feil, J

10:20 a.m.- Tu Wanzek, K

12 p.m.

10:20- Th Shaw, K

11:40 a.m.

8:30-10:10 a.m.

8:30- Th Tiongson, J

10:10 a.m. Wanzek, K

2:30-5:30 p.m. Tu DeKrey, T

2-9p.m. F DeKrey, T

8am.-5pm. Sa

8:30- W DeKrey, T

11:30 a.m.

11:40 a.m.- W DeKrey, T

1:20 p.m.

8am.-2pm. F DeKrey, T

2:30-4:10 p.m. W DeKrey, T

11:40 a.m.- Th Wanzek, K

12 p.m.

TBD TBD Wanzek, K

9:50- TuTh Shaw, K

11:30 a.m.

Time Days Instructor

TBD TBD Shaw, K

Time Days Instructor

8-8:50 a.m. MWThF  Schimelfenig, J

Time Days Instructor
8-8:50 a.m. MW Staff

Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction

& required activities via Blackboard.
ENGL 110 4 11630  College Composition | 3
ENGL 110 5 11655  College Composition | 3

HAV 204
HAV 205

10-10:50 a.m. MWF Anderson, D
11-11:50 am. MW Priebe, S

Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction

& required activities via Blackboard.
14 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog



ENGL 110 7 11656  College Composition | 3 HAV 204 2-2:50 p.m. MWF

ENGL 110 8 11657  College Composition | 3 HAV 205 1-1:50 p.m. MW
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

ENGL 110 9 11658  College Composition | 3 HAV 205 3-3:50 p.m. MW
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

ENGL 110 12 11829 College Composition | 3 HAV 204 3-350p.m. MW
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

ENGL 110 18 12041 College Composition | 3 HAV 205 2-250p.m. MW
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

ENGL 120 7 11881  College Composition |l 3 HAV 205 10-10:50 am. MW
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

ENGL 120 2 11661  College Composition |l 3 HAV 204 9-9:50 a.m. MWF

ENGL 211 1 14436  Introduction to Creative Writing 3 HAV 205 2-3:20p.m.  TuTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via Blackboard.

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

ENGL 105 6 11882  Technical Communications 3 HAV 210 1-1:50 p.m.  MTuWTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

ENGL 105 1 11625  Technical Communications 3 HORT 036 3-350 p.m.  MTuWTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

ENGL 105 2 11626  Technical Communications 3 HAV 210 10-10:50 a.m. MTuWTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

ENGL 105 4 11627  Technical Communications 3 HAV 210 11-11:50 am. MTuWTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

ENGL 105 5 11628  Technical Communications 3 HAV 210 3-3:50 p.m. MTuWTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

ENGL 105 7 12040  Technical Communications 3 HAV 210 2-250p.m.  MTuWTh

Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days
ENGL 110 11 11706 College Composition | 3 ONLINE TBD TBD
ENGL 110 21 14941  College Composition | 3 ONLINE TBD TBD
ENGL 120 4 11707  College Composition |l 3 ONLINE TBD TBD
ENGL 120 9 11940 College Composition |l 3 ONLINE TBD TBD
ENGL 125 1 11883  Introduction to Professional Writing 3 ONLINE TBD TBD
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days
ENGL 110 14 11830 College Composition | 3 FARGO 117 1-1:50 p.m. MWF
ENGL 110 15 11831 College Composition | 3 FARGO 188 11am.- TuTh
Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction 12:20 p.m.
provided through online instruction & required activities via BlackBoard.
ENGL 120 6 11833  College Composition |I 3 FARGO 117 12-12:50 p.m. MWF

Anderson, D
Priebe, S

Priebe, S

Staff

Staff

Staff

Anderson, D
Priebe, S

Anderson, D

Rasanen-Fryar, R

King, W

King, W

King, W

King, W

Instructor

King, W

King, W

Priebe, S

Marman, R
Marman, R

Instructor
Marman, R
Marman, R

Marman, R

NDSCS.edu | 15


https://www.ndscs.edu/

FIRST YEAR EXPERIENCE (FYE)

FYE Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

FYE 101 2 12060 Science of Success

4TH WK, 1 WK

FYE 101 1 14908  Science of Success
ECAL 1B

FYE 101 2 14918  Science of Success
ECAL 1D

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

FYE 101 1 11651  Science of Success
KMTS/CIH/DTEC-A students

FYE 101 2 11552  Science of Success
DTEC-B & C students

FYE 101 4 115660  Science of Success
JDA-1 students

FYE 101 6 11569  Science of Success
JDA-2 & CAT students

FYE 101 8 11637  Science of Success
ECAL 1C

FYE 101 12 11731  Science of Success

FYE 101 13 11732  Science of Success

FYE 101 14 11733  Science of Success

FYE 101 16 11734  Science of Success

FYE 101 17 11735  Science of Success

FYE 101 18 11736  Science of Success

FYE 101 19 11737  Science of Success

FYE 101 21 11738 Science of Success

FYE 101 22 11739  Science of Success

FYE 101 15 11906 Science of Success
RAMT students

FYE 101 7 12008  Science of Success
ARCT students

FYE 101 10 12052 Science of Success
BCT/CMT students

FYE 101 20 12061 Science of Success

FYE 101 25 12062 Science of Success

FYE 101 3 14675  Science of Success
LSCET

FYE 101 5 14917  Science of Success

ECAL 1A

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

FYE 101 11 11704  Science of Success
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

FYE 101 16 11705 Science of Success

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

FYE 101 23 11815  Science of Success
FYE 101 26 12082 Science of Success

16 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
’

—_ 4 4 4 a4 a4 a4

Credits

Credits

Room
HORT 204

BARN 205

BARN 205

BISEK 2216

BISEK 2216

BISEK 2216

BISEK 2216

BARN 212

HORT 204
HORT 204
HORT 206
HORT 204
HORT 204
HORT 204
HORT 206
HORT 203
HORT 203
BARN 207

HORT 129

HORT 141

HORT 204
HORT 248
HORT 131

BARN 212

Room

ONLINE

ONLINE

Room

FARGO 188
FARGO 117

Time
11-11:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

8-8:50 a.m.

3-3:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.

9-9:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
12-12:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.

2-2:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
3-3:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

Time

TBD

TBD

Time

2-2:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

Days
F

MTuWTh

MTuWTh

MW
MW
TuTh

TuTh
TuTh
TuTh
TuTh
MW

TuTh
TuTh
MW

TuTh
TuTh

TuTh
TuTh

MW
TuTh
TuTh

MW

Days

TBD

TBD

Days

MW
TuTh

Instructor
Staff

Lekang, L

Heitkamp, G

Schmitt, J
Schmitt, J
Schmitt, J
Schmitt, J
Fitzgerald, S

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Lekang, L
Stach, R

Staff
Staff
Simonson, S

Fitzgerald, S

Instructor

Staff

Staff

Instructor

Staff
Staff



HEALTH INFORMATION (HIT)

**NOTE: HIT courses require a Windows PC, Macs are not compatible with some of the software & VLab technology used.

HIT Instructional Fees of $40/credit for all classes in this section.

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
HIT 176 2 11528  Introduction to Health Information 4 ONLINE TBD TBD Smith, M
HIT 282 2 11533  Health Information Data Analytics 3 ONLINE TBD TBD Smith, M
HIT 284 2 11535  Healthcare Quality Management 3 ONLINE TBD TBD Smith, M
HIT 287 2 11538  Computer Applications in Healthcare 3 ONLINE TBD TBD Smith, M
Microsoft Project software required (free license from NDSCS-IT).
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
HIT 197C 1 11540  Practicum 2 ONLINE TBD TBD Givens, K
HIT 283 2 11534  Health Information Leadership 2 ONLINE TBD TBD Givens, K
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
HIT 280 2 11529  Coding Application 2 ONLINE TBD TBD Smith, M
HEALTH, PHYSICAL EDUCATION & RECREATION (HPER)
HPER Instructional Fees of $17/credit for all classes in this section.
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
HPER 100 1 11542  Concepts of Fitness & Wellness 2 BLIKR 172 12-12.50 p.m. TuTh Mastel, F
HPER 101 2 14639 Intro Level - Water Aerobics 1 BLIKR Pool 7:30-8:20 a.m. TuTh Mastel, F
HPER 150 1 11553  Varsity Athletics - Volleyball 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Passa, J
HPER 150 2 11554  Varsity Athletics - Basketball (Women) 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Masterson, P
HPER 150 3 11555  Varsity Athletics - Basketball (Men) 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Engen, S
HPER 150 5 11556  Varsity Athletics - Softball 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Oehlke, M
HPER 150 6 11925  Varsity Athletics - Baseball 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Reinebold, J
HPER 150 4 11989  Varsity Athletics - Football 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Issendorf, E
HPER 151 1 11990  Varsity Athletics - Clay Target 1 TBD TBD TBD Staff
HPER 210 6 11561  First Aid & CPR (Professional/Community) 2 BLIKR 172 1-1:50 pm.  TuTh Wallender, J
HPER 213 1 14645 Taping & Bracing 2 BLIKR 172 11-11:50 a.m. TuTh Owens, S
HPER 250 1 11564  Varsity Athletics - Volleyball 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Passa, J
HPER 250 2 11565  Varsity Athletics - Basketball (Women) 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Masterson, P
HPER 250 3 11566  Varsity Athletics - Basketball (Men) 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Engen, S
HPER 250 5 11567  Varsity Athletics - Softball 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Oehlke, M
HPER 250 6 11928  Varsity Athletics - Baseball 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Reinebold, J
HPER 250 4 11991 Varsity Athletics - Football 2 BLIKR 159 TBD TBD Issendorf, E
HPER 251 1 11992  Varsity Athletics - Clay Target 1 TBD TBD TBD Staff
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
HPER 101 1 11544 Intro Level - Camping & Hiking 1 BLIKR 173 6-7 p.m. W Shaw, B
1st meeting will be on 8/30 at 6 p.m. Trip Date TBD.
HPER 101 4 11568  Intro Level - Trapshooting 1 BLIKR 172 5-8 p.m. Th Mastel, F
Must be hunters safety certified
HPER 210 3 11942  First Aid & CPR (Professional/Community) 2 BLIKR 172 10-10:50 am. MTuWTh  Owens, S
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
HPER 101 3 12036  Intro Level - Intro to Archery 1 BLIKR 6:30-9:50 p.m. W Retzer, H
HPER 200 1 11557  Introduction to Parks & Recreation 2 BLIKR 172 2-2:50 p.m. MTuWTh  Mastel, F
HPER 210 2 11559  First Aid & CPR (Professional/Community) 2 BLIKR 172 9-9:50 a.m. MTuWTh  Owens, S
HPER 210 7 11562  First Aid & CPR (Professional/Community) 2 BLIKR 172 3-3:50 p.m. MTuWTh  Mastel, F
HPER 210 9 11980  First Aid & CPR (Professional/Community) 2 BLIKR 172 8-8:50 a.m. MTuWTh  Staff

NDSCS.edu | 17


https://www.ndscs.edu/

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
HPER 100 2 11543
HPER 217 1 11563

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
HPER 210 1 11558

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
HPER 100 3 11835

Course
Concepts of Fitness & Wellness
Personal & Community Health

First Aid & CPR (Professional/Community)
Students need access to a CPR mannequin & a video recorder.

Course
Concepts of Fitness & Wellness

Credits
2
3

2

Credits
2

Room
ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

Room
FARGO 147F

Time
TBD
TBD

TBD

Time
3-4:50 p.m.

Days
TBD
TBD

TBD

Days
W

Instructor
Passa, J
Passa, J

Mastel, F

Instructor
Staff

HEATING, VENTILATING, AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY (REFG)

REFG Instructional Fees of $29/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
REFG 101 1 11638
REFG 110 1 11636
REFG 121 1 11640
REFG 123 1 11639
HVAC-1A
REFG 123 2 12126
HVAC-1B
REFG 201 1 11645
REFG 211 1 11642
REFG 226 1 11641
REFG 231 1 11643
REFG 254 1 11644
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
REFG 111 1 11634
REFG-1A
REFG 111 2 12124
REFG-1B
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
REFG 113 1 11635
REFG-1A
REFG 113 2 12125
REFG-1B
HISTORY (HIST)

HIST Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
HIST 103 1 11437
HIST 207 11436

Course
Refrigeration Technology

Blueprint Reading & Estimating
Electrical Theory |
Electrical Lab |

Electrical Lab |

Refrigeration Technology
Commercial Components Lab
Building System Controls

Air Conditioning Design

Heat Pump Lab

Fabrication Lab

Fabrication Lab

Refrigeration Systems Lab

Refrigeration Systems Lab

Course
United States History to 1877
United States & Current World Affairs

Credits
3

w

D W w N w

Credits
3
3

Room
MSYS 106

BARN 119
MSYS 106
MSYS 106

MSYS 106

BARN 119
BARN 119
BARN 119
MSYS 105/106
MSYS 105/106

MSYS 117

MSYS 117

MSYS 117

MSYS 117

Room
HORT 248
MAIN 330

Time

1-1:50 p.m.
8-8:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
2-3:50 p.m.

10-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.
10-11:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

2-3:50 p.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

2-3:50 p.m.

Time
12-12:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.

Days
MW
F

MW
MWF
MW

TuTh

MWF
TuTh
MWF
MWF
TuTh

MTuWTh

MTuWTh

MTuWTh

MTuWTh

Days
MWF
MWF

Instructor
Wood, M

Johnson, D
Johnson, D
Johnson, D

Johnson, D

Johnson, D
Johnson, D
Johnson, D
Wood, M
Wood, M

Wood, M

Wood, M

Wood, M

Wood, M

Instructor
Learn, M
Hart, J

The Pols 103 & Hist 207 are the same course. The student can register for either one depending on which elective category they need.

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
HIST 102 1 11708
HIST 104 1 14394
Subj Cat Sec Nbr
HIST 207 2 14393

Course
Western Civilization Il
U.S. History Since 1877

Course
United States & Current World Affairs

18 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
3
3

Credits
3

Room
ONLINE
ONLINE

Room
FARGO 128

Time
TBD
TBD

Time
9:30-
10:50 a.m.

Days
TBD
TBD

Days
TuTh

Instructor
Wesolick, D
Learn, M

Instructor
Learn, M



INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (CIS/CSCI)

**NOTE: Online CIS/CSCI courses require a Windows PC, Macs are not compatible with software used in some of the classes.

CIS/CSCI Instructional Fees of $19/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
CSCl 116 2 11604
CSCl 116 3 11605

CSCl 116 5 11606

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
CIS 101 2 115687
ECAL 1D 25

CIS 101 3 11589
CIS 101 4 11591

Course

Business Use of Computers

Business Use of Computers
Laptop is required. ARCT/CMT students only

Business Use of Computers

Computer Literacy

Computer Literacy
Computer Literacy

HVAC 3A - DTEC G 10

CIS 101 6 11597

ECAL 1B/24
CIS 101 16 11914
RAMT 6 (Eng)
CIS 101 14 14585
Weld B 20
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

CIS 101 5 11595
CIH B/CAT B 25

CIS 101 7 11598
KMTS/DTEC B10

CIS 101 8 11599

WELD-A 20

CIS 101 12 12037
MATL-A 12

CIS 101 15 14587
DTEC B 15

CIS 101 16 14589

Computer Literacy
Computer Literacy

Computer Literacy

Computer Literacy
Computer Literacy
Computer Literacy
Computer Literacy
Computer Literacy

Computer Literacy

ECAL 1C 20/JDAT A2 25

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
CIS 101 12 11601

Windows PC Required, Macs are not compatible with resources used. Exam Proctor Required.
eCommerce Websites

CIS 110 1 14597
CIS 128 1 11986

Course
Computer Literacy

[T Essentials |

Windows PC Required, Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 164 1 11610

Networking Fundamentals |

Windows PC required, Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 180 1 11611

HTML & CSS

Windows PC required, Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 183 1 11612

Social Media Marketing

Windows PC required, Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 212 2 14592
CIS 215 1 11613

Microsoft Windows Operating System Client
Implementing a Microsoft Windows Server

Environment

Credits Room
3-4 LIB 118
3-4 HORT 137
3-4 HAV 204
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
2 LIB 118
Credits Room
2 ONLINE
3 ONLINE
3 ONLINE
4 ONLINE
3 ONLINE
3 ONLINE
3 ONLINE
4 ONLINE

Time
9-9:50 a.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

3-3:50 p.m.

8-8:50 a.m.

8-8:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

3-3:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

2-2:50 p.m.

Time
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

Minimum 8 GB RAM, minimum 80 GB free space on the hard drive. 64-bit processor, 1.3 GHz or faster
Windows PC required; Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 232 1 11614

Graphics Design

3

Windows PC required; Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 241 1 14594
CIS 267 1 11873

IT Forensics |

Intermediate Networking |

4
4

Windows PC required; Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CIS 282 1 14596

Computer System Security

4

ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

Days
MWF
MWF

MWF

MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh

Days
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

Instructor
Fink, L
Lekang, L

Fink, L

Fink, L

Shaw, B
Shaw, B

Fink, L
Fink, L

Frank, M

Frank, M
Fink, L
Shaw, B
Fink, L
Staff

Shaw, B

Instructor
Dixon, S

Schillinger, B
Staff

Reichenbach, U
Schillinger, B
Schillinger, B

Kroshus, J
Kroshus, J

Schillinger, B

Kroshus, J
Kroshus, J

Kroshus, J

NDSCS.edu | 19


https://www.ndscs.edu/

CsCl 116 1 11603  Business Use of Computers 3-4
Windows PC Required, Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CsCl 116 7 11827  Business Use of Computers 3-4
Windows PC Required, Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CSCl 133 1 11607  Database Concepts | (SQL) 3
Windows PC required; Macs are not compatible with resources used.

CSCl 160 1 11608  Computer Science | 4
Windows PC required, Textpad or Notepad.

CSCI 230 1 11609  Web Database | 3
Windows PC required, Macs are not compatible.

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

CIS 279 1 11602  Security Awareness & Policy 1

Subj
CIS

CIs

CIs

Windows PC required; Macs are not compatible with resources used.

Cat Sec Nbr

212

1

11847

Course
Microsoft Windows Operating System Client

Credits
3

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

Room
FARGO 119

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Time
10-10:50 a.m.

TBD Schillinger, B
TBD Dixon, S

TBD Hendrickson, R
TBD Reichenbach, U
TBD Hendrickson, R
TBD Kroshus, J
Days Instructor
TuTh Kroshus, J

Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

215

2

14593

Implementing a Microsoft Windows Server
Environment

4

FARGO 119

12-12:50 p.m.

MW Kroshus, J

Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction provided through online instruction
& required activities via BlackBoard.

267

2

14595

Intermediate Networking |

JOHN DEERE TECH (JDAT)

JDAT Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
JDAT 106 1 11432
JDAT 106 2 11887
JDAT 114 A1 11926
JDAT 116 1 11434
JDAT 165 11433
JDAT 255 3 11888
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
JDAT 114 A 11445
JDAT 116 1 11929
JDAT 155 1 11483
JDAT 215 {1 11442
JDAT 255 1 11927
KOMATSU (KMTS)

Course

John Deere Time Service Management
John Deere Time Service Management
Supervised Occupational Experience llI

John Deere Equipment Operation
& Adjustment

Introduction to John Deere Hydraulic Systems
John Deere Electrical/Electronics

Supervised Occupational Experience IlI

John Deere Equipment Operation
& Adjustment

Introduction to Electrical/Electronics
John Deere Engine Rebuild

John Deere Electrical/Electronics

KMTS Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj

KMTS
KMTS

Cat Sec Nbr
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

106
210

1
1

14495
11480

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

KMTS

215

1

11484

Course

Introduction to Komatsu Service
Komatsu Internship |l

Komatsu Engine & Fuel Systems

20 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

4

Credits

A OO N

(G2 SN

Credits

FARGO 119

Room

TECH 79
TECH 79
TBD

TECH 72

BISEK 144
TECH 70/72

TBD
TECH 72

BISEK 201
TECH 72/79

TECH 70/72

Room

BISEK 120
8D

BISEK 120

1:30-3:45 p.m. MW Kroshus, J
Time Days Instructor
10-11:50 a.m. MTUWThF Slettedahl, T
8-9:50 a.m. MTUWThF  Slettedahl, T
TBD TBD Staff
8-10:50 a.m.  MTuUWThF Frank, B
1-3:50 p.m. MTuUWThF Larsen, J
1-4:50 p.m. MTuUWThF  Slettedahl, T
TBD TBD Staff

2-4:50 p.m. MTuWThF Frank, B
2-4:50 p.m. MTuUWThF Floersch, E
8-11:50a.m. MTuWThF Anderson, P
1-1:50 p.m.

8-11:50a.m. MTuUWThF Slettedahl, T
Time Days Instructor
1-2:50 p.m. MTuWThF Meier, E
TBD TBD Meier, E
8-11:50a.m. MTuWThF Meier, E



LAND SURVEYING & CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY (CT)

CT Instructional Fees of $10/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
CT 121 2 11981
CT 221 1 11727

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
CT 111 1 11804
CT 215 1 11726

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

CT 142 1 11943
CT 214 1 11728
CT 223 1 11934

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES (MFGT)

MFGT Instructional Fees of $33/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

MFGT 123 1 11586
MFGT 123 2 11588
MFGT 137 1 11579

MATL-A
MFGT 137 2 11580
WELD-A
MFGT 137 3 11581
WELD-B
MFGT 140 1 11592
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
MFGT 110 1 11594
Powersports
MFGT 110 2 11879
Agriculture
MFGT 110 3 12081
Auto Body
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
MFGT 110 2 11596
Automotive
MFGT 110 3 11600
DTEC-A

MFGT 110 1 11903
CAT-B Students

MFGT 120 1 11935

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
MFGT 123 3 11805

MFGT 137 4 11806
MFGT 140 2 11809

Course
Surveying |
Surveying Il

Civil Plans & Specifications

Land Use Planning & Development

Construction Safety for Civil Technicians

Highway & Street Design

Boundary Controls & Legal Principles

Course

Fabrication Methods |
Fabrication Methods |
Print Reading |

Print Reading |
Print Reading |

Fabrication Methods I

Industrial Shop Practices
Industrial Shop Practices

Industrial Shop Practices

Industrial Shop Practices
Industrial Shop Practices
Industrial Shop Practices
Basic Welding |

Course

Fabrication Methods |

Print Reading |
Fabrication Methods Il

Credits
4
4

w

Credits
2
2
2

Credits
2

Room
HORT 135
HORT 135

HORT 131
HORT 135

TT2 206
HORT 131
HORT 135

Room
TT2 205
TT2 206
TECH 22

TECH 22

TECH 22

TT2 107

TT2 155

TT2 155

TT2 155

TT2 155

TT2 155

TT2 155

TT2 107

Room

FARGO 158

FARGO 158
FARGO 158

Time
1-2:50 p.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

Time
2-2:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

4-4:50 p.m.

3-3:.50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.

2-2:50 p.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

3-4:50 p.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

3-4:50 p.m.

3-4:50 p.m.

Time
1-1:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.

3-3:50 p.m.

Days
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh

TuThF
MW

TuTh
MTuWThF

TuThF
MW

Days
MWTh
MWF
Tuw

Tu
Th
MW

MWF

MTuWTh
MTuWTh

MTuWTh

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
TuTh
Days

Th
MW

TuTh
MTuTh

Instructor
Jelinek, J
Jelinek, J

Simonson, S
Jelinek, J

Gilbertson, C
Simonson, S
Jelinek, J

Instructor
Harthun, V
Gilbertson, C
Schimelfenig, J

Schimelfenig, J
Schimelfenig, J

Johnson, J

Cade, B
Gilbertson, C

Harthun, V

Cade, B
Cade, B
Cade, B
Harthun, V
Instructor
Van Vleet, M

Van Vleet, M
Larson, L

NDSCS.edu | 21


https://www.ndscs.edu/

MATHEMATICS (MATH)

MATH Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course
MATH 103 2 11772 College Algebra
MATH 103 3 11773  College Algebra
MATH 103 10 11904 College Algebra
MATH 130 1 11575  Technical Math
MATL-A
MATH 130 2 11576  Technical Math
WELD-A
MATH 130 3 11577  Technical Math
WELD-B
MATH 132 2 11578  Technical Algebra |
WELD-C & MATL-C
MATH 210 1 11775  Elementary Statistics
MATH 265 1 14976  Calculus Il
From Williston to NDSCS
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
MATH 120 1 11776  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 2 11777  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 3 11778  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 4 11779  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 9 15039  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 123 1 11780  Basic Mathematics I
MATH 123 2 11781  Basic Mathematics |l
MATH 123 3 11782  Basic Mathematics I
MATH 123 8 15042  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 123 9 15043  Basic Mathematics I
MATH 125 1 11783  Basic Mathematics IlI
MATH 125 2 11784  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 125 3 11785  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 125 8 15044  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 125 9 15045  Basic Mathematics IlI
MATH 130 6 11724 Technical Math
MATH 132 1 11651  Technical Algebra |
MATH 132 2 11652  Technical Algebra |
ECAL 1C & RAMT
MATH 132 3 11994  Technical Algebra |
MATH 132 4 14535  Technical Algebra |
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
MATH 120 5 11786  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 6 11787  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 7 11788  Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 10 11889 Basic Mathematics |
MATH 120 11 15041 Basic Mathematics |
MATH 123 5 11789  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 123 6 11790  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 123 7 11791 Basic Mathematics |l
MATH 123 10 11890 Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 123 11 15047 Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 125 5 11792  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 125 6 11793  Basic Mathematics IlI
MATH 125 10 11891 Basic Mathematics llI
MATH 125 7 11794  Basic Mathematics Il
MATH 125 11 15046 Basic Mathematics llI

22 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
3

3
3
2

PPN NN NN NDNDMNDMNDMNDNDMNDDNDDNDDND

NN

DN NN NN NN MNDMNDND NN NN

Room

HAV 208
HAV 208
TECH 11
TECH 22

TECH 22

TECH 22

TECH 22

HAV 208
TECH 11

HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HORT 131
BARN 231
BARN 231

BARN 217
BARN 231

HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211
HAV 211

Time

9-9:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
7:30-8:20 a.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

8:30-9:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.

11-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
8-8:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.

9-9:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
11-11:50 a.m.

Days
MWF
MWF
MWF
MW

TuTh
TuTh
TuTh

TuTh
MWThF

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuThF

MTuThF

MTuThF
MTuThF

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

Instructor

Hagelstrom, B
Hagelstrom, B
Hagelstrom, B
Schimelfenig, J

Schimelfenig, J
Schimelfenig, J
Schimelfenig, J

Hagelstrom, B
Staff

Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Simonson, S

Gruenberg, K
Gruenberg, K

. . . .

Gruenberg, K
Gruenberg,

2

Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,
Kompelien,

 C . .



MATH 130 1 11701  Technical Math

MATH 136 1 11653  Technical Trigonometry

MATH 136 2 11654  Technical Trigonometry
ECAL 1C & RAMT

MATH 136 4 11702  Technical Trigonometry

MATH 136 3 11995  Technical Trigonometry

MATH 136 5 14536  Technical Trigonometry

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

MATH 103 1 11710  College Algebra
Graphing calculator required (Ti 83 or 84) — Exam Proctor Required

MATH 165 1 11774  Calculus |

D NN

D NN

Credits
3

4

HORT 131
BARN 231
BARN 217

HORT 141
BARN 217
BARN 231

Room
ONLINE

ONLINE

10-10:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
8-8:50 a.m.

11-11:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.

Time
TBD

2-2:50 p.m.

MTuWTh
MTuThF
MTuThF

MTuWTh
MTuThF
MTuThF

Days
TBD

MTuWF

Simonson, S
Gruenberg, K
Gruenberg, K

Stach, R
Gruenberg, K
Gruenberg, K

Instructor
Bornsen, S

Bornsen, S

Synchrously delivered hybrid course. Meets virtually at the listed time with the remaining instruction & activities via NDSCS Online

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
MATH 103 6 11838  College Algebra 3 FARGO 147G 11-11:50 am. MWF Bornsen, S
MATH 103 17 12068 College Algebra 3 FARGO 190 7:30-8:20 a.m. MWF Bornsen, S
MATH 130 7 11813  Technical Math 2 FARGO 158 1-1:50 p.m.  TuTh Bornsen, S
MATH 130 8 14973  Technical Math 2 FARGO 188 10-10:50 am. MW Mathews, K
MATH 132 1 14974  Technical Algebra | 2 FARGO 188 9-9:50 a.m. MW Mathews, K
MATH 132 6 11814  Technical Algebra | 2 FARGO 115 9-9:50 a.m. TuTh Bornsen, S
MATH 165 2 12058 Calculus | 4 FARGO 115 2-2:50 p.m. MTuWF Bornsen, S
MATH 210 3 12067  Elementary Statistics 3 FARGO 147G 10-10:50 am. MWF Bornsen, S
MATH 265 2 14978  Calculus Il 4 TBD 10-10:50 am. MWThF  Staff
From Williston to NDSCS

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS (MSYS)

MSYS Instructional Fees of $29/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
MSYS 151 1 11909  Drafting & Sketching 2 MSYS 107 11-11:50 am. MTuWTh  Oliphant, T
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
MSYS 103 1 11910  Math for Mechanical Systems Technicians 3 MSYS 107 1-1:50 p.m.  MTuWThF Oliphant, T

12-1250 p.m. F

MICROBIOLOGY (MICR)

MICR Instructional Fees of $17/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
MICR 202 2 11795  Introductory Microbiology 3 HORT 115 2-2:50 p.m. MW Brady, M

Hybrid/Blended course taught face-to-face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via NDSCS Online
MICR 202L 1 11796  Introductory Microbiology Lab 1 HAV 229 2-350p.m. Th Brady, M
HAV 233 2-3 p.m. Th

MICR 202L 2 11797  Introductory Microbiology Lab 1 HAV 229/233  2-3:50 p.m. F Brady, M
MICR 202L 3 11933  Introductory Microbiology Lab 1 HAV 229/233  8-9.50a.m.  Th Brady, M

ONLINE
Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
MICR 202 1 11730  Introductory Microbiology 3 ONLINE BD TBD Comeau, P

Exam Proctor Required

NDSCS.edu | 23


https://www.ndscs.edu/

MUSIC (MUSC)

MUSC Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

MUSC 100 1 11665  Music Appreciation

MUSC 101 1 11671 Fundamentals of Music

MUSC 115 1 11668  Concert Band

MUSC 117 1 11670  Concert Choir

MUSC 122 1 11666  Music Theory |

MUSC 123 1 11667  Aural Skills |

MUSC 138 1 11669 Jazz Band

MUSC 144 A 11663  Applied Music (Private Voice Lessons)

MUSC 145 1 11664  Applied Music (Private Instrumental Lessons)
(1/term)

MUSC 157 1 11672  Pop-Swing Choir

MUSC 160 1 11941  Class Piano |

MUSC 162 1 11673  Class Voice

MUSC 182 1 14391  Technology in Music

MUSC 207 11674  History of Rock & Roll Music

MUSC 245 1 11662  Applied Music (Private Piano Lessons)
(1/term)

| FARGO |

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

MUSC 207 2 12059  History of Rock & Roll Music

NURSING (NURS)

NURS Instructional Fees of $95/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

NURS 112 1 13798  Fundamentals of Nursing Clinical

NURS 115 1 11876  Essentials for Registered Nursing |

NURS 117 1 11936  Mental Health Nursing/Clinical

NURS 202 1 11938  Complex Nursing Care Concepts | Clinical

NURS 203 1 11939  Preventative Community Health

NURS 232 1 11678  Adult Nursing

NURS 233 1 11683  Adult Nursing Clinical

NURS 245 1 11684  Maternal Child Nursing
Class meets 1st 8 weeks on Wednesday 9-11:50 a.m. in GAHC 1183,
and all semester on Tuesday 1-3:50 p.m. in GAHC 113.

NURS 246 1 11685  Maternal Child Nursing Clinical

11TH WK, 1 WK

NURS 116 1 13801  Essentials for Registered Nursing | Clinical

24 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits

O a A N W s WwoWw

W = —a

- W

Credits
3

Credits
6

2-3

Room

STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133
STERN 133

STERN 133
TBD

STERN 133
STERN 133

STERN 133
STERN 133

Room
FARGO 117

Room
ALLIED 204

FARGO 190
TECH 11

HORT 204
ALLIED 204
ALLIED 204

ALLIED 113
TBD
8D

ALLIED 113
ALLIED 113
ALLIED 115
TBD

ALLIED 113

TBD

TBD

Time
10-10:50 a.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
11-11:50 a.m.
5-5:50 p.m.
TBD

TBD

5-5:50 p.m.
TBD
TBD

11am.-
12:40 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.
BD

Time
12:30-
1:50 p.m.

Time

11 am.-
1:50 p.m.
4-6:50 p.m.
4-6:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
1-4:50 p.m.
8-11:50 a.m.
2:30-4:20 p.m.
TBD

TBD

12:30-

2:20 p.m.
9-11:50 a.m.
9-11:50 a.m.

TBD

1-3:50 p.m.
9-11:50 a.m.

TBD

TBD

Days
MWF
MWF
MW
TuTh
MWF
TuTh
MW
TBD
TBD

TuTh
TBD
TBD
MTuUWThF

MWF
TBD

Days
TuTh

Days
Th

MTuTh
MTh
MW

Tu

TBD
TuThF

Th
Tuw

Tu
W

ThF

TBD

Instructor
Poyzer, B

Hollingsworth, A
Hollingsworth, A

Poyzer, B
Poyzer, B
Poyzer, B

Hollingsworth, A

Poyzer, B

Hollingsworth, A

Poyzer, B
Poyzer, B
Poyzer, B

Hollingsworth, A

Hollingsworth, A
Hollingsworth, A

Instructor
Marman, R

Instructor
Medhaug, A

Fear, T

Jacobson, M

Graening, C
Smith, D
Brink, K

Brink, K
Brink, K
Peterson, K
Fear, T
Nadeau, R

Nadeau, R

Fear, T



13TH WK, 1 WK

NURS 251 1 13800
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
NURS 250 1 12007
ONLINE

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
NURS 114 1 11875
NURS 255 1 11874
NURS 290 1 14921
NUTRITION (NUTR)

NUTR Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat
NUTR 240
NUTR 240
NUTR 241
NUTR 255
NUTR 299

Sec Nbr

1 11401
2 11402
1 15174
2 13799

1 11412

NCLEX-PN Review

Leadership in the Long-Term Care Setting

Course

Role Development
Role Transition
Nurse Internship

Course

Principles of Nutrition (and Diet Therapy)
Principles of Nutrition (and Diet Therapy)
Human Lactation |

Eating Disorders

Special Topics — Diet Therapy

2

Credits
’
’
’

Credits
3

3

3

y

1-9

TBD

ALLIED 113

Room

ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

Room
ALLIED 113
ALLIED 111
ALLIED 111
ALLIED 111
TBD

TBD

9-11:50 a.m.

Time
TBD
TBD
TBD

Time

8-9:20 a.m.
2-3:20 p.m.
4-4:50 p.m.
12-12:50 p.m.
TBD

TBD

Days
TBD
TBD
TBD

Days
TuTh
TuTh
TuTh
Tu
TBD

Smith, D

Christiansen, J

Instructor
Brink, K
Fear, T
Staff

Instructor
Smith, C
Smith, C
Smith, C
Smith, C
Smith, C

Diet Therapy - Attend first class & last 5 weeks of Nutr 240 OR can complete all assignments on Blackboard without attending class
Instructor will contact students via email. NOT in addition to Nutr 240.

Subj Cat
NUTR 240

Sec Nbr
3 11711

Course
Principles of Nutrition (and Diet Therapy)

Exam Proctor Required

NUTR 255
NUTR 299

Diet Therapy, NOT in addition to Nutr 240 - Exam Proctor Required

Subj Cat
NUTR 241

1 11411
2 11712

Sec Nbr
2 15175

Eating Disorders
Special Topics - Diet Therapy

Course
Human Lactation |

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT (OTA)

OTA Instructional Fees of $40/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat
OTA 101
OTA 102
OTA 110
OTA 213
OTA 214
OTA 216
OTA 217
OTA 218
OTA 219
OTA 252
OTA 253

Sec Nbr

1 11376
2 13791
1 11378
1 11380
1 11381
1 11383
1 11946
1 11384
1 11385
1 11387
1 11389

Course
Introduction to Occupational Therapy

Disability Awareness
Introduction to Muscle Function
Physical Disabilities II: Theory & Practice

Pediatrics II: Theory & Practice
Professional Issues
Simulation Lab

Aging

Community Models of
Occupational Therapy Practice

Fieldwork Level | - Experience
Orientation to Fieldwork Level Il

Credits

Credits
3

Credits
3

Room
ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE

Room
FARGO 190

Room
ALLIED 111

ALLIED 211
ALLIED 211
ALLIED 208

ALLIED 208
ALLIED 208

ALLIED
208/211

ALLIED
208/211

ALLIED 211

ALLIED 208
ALLIED 208

Time
TBD

TBD
TBD

Time
6-8:30 p.m.

Time
10-10:50 a.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
10-11:50 a.m.
10-11:50 a.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
9-10:50 a.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
TBD

1-2:50 p.m.
8-9:50 a.m.

11-11:50 a.m.
3-3:50 p.m.

Days
TBD

8D
TBD

Days

Days

Th
Th
MTh
Tu

MWTh
Th

MTu

Tu

MTh

Instructor
Berg, V

Smith, C
Berg, V

Instructor
Smith, C

Instructor
Schlepp, E

Twidwell, M
Schlepp, E
Schlepp, E

Twidwell, M
Schlepp, E

Schlepp, E
Twidwell, M

Schlepp, E
Twidwell, M

Twidwell, M
Twidwell, M

NDSCS.edu | 25


https://www.ndscs.edu/

Cat Sec Nbr

Subj
OTA

OTA

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN (PHRM/PRMT)

105 1

11377

Course
Medical Terminology

Exam Proctor Required

215 1

11382

Behavioral Health: Theory/Practice-Adults

Exam Proctor Required

Credits
2

3

Room
ONLINE

ONLINE

Time
TBD

TBD

PHRM Instructional Fees of $95/credit & PRMT Instructional Fees of $40/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Course
Pharmacology for Nursing

Pharmaceutical Calculations

Credits
3
2

Room
TECH 11
ALLIED 207

Time
3-4:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

Days
TBD

8D

Days
W
TuTh

Students may attend in person in Allied Health 207, online, or the course is live-streamed (at the course listed time).

Pharmacology for Pharmacy Technicians |

2

ALLIED 207

12-1:50 p.m.

TuTh

Students may attend in person in Allied Health 207, online, or the course is live-streamed (at the course listed time).

Orientation to Pharmacy Practice

1

ALLIED 207

8-8:50 a.m.

TuTh

Students may attend in person in Allied Health 207, online, or the course is live-streamed (at the course listed time).

Pharmacology for Pharmacy Technicians Il

2

ALLIED 207

12-1:50 p.m.

TuTh

Students may attend in person in Allied Health 207, online, or the course is live-streamed (at the course listed time).

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
PHRM 205 1 11802
PRMT 102 1 11367
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
PHRM 123 1 11368
PRMT 101 1 11366
SECOND EIGHT WEEKS
PHRM 124 1 11369
PRMT 111 1 11370

Pharmacy Law & Ethics

1

ALLIED 207

8-8:50 a.m.

TuTh

Students may attend in person in Allied Health 207, online, or the course is live-streamed (at the course listed time).

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course
PHRM 205 1 11802  Pharmacology for Nursing
PHILOSOPHY (PHIL)

PHIL Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
PHIL 215 1 11439
PHIL 215 2 11440
ONLINE

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
PHIL 215 3 11713
PHYSICS (PHYS)

PHYS Instructional Fees of $17/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj

PHYS
PHYS
PHYS

PHYS

Cat Sec Nbr

211 1 11798
211L 1 11799
251 1 11800
251L 1 11801

Course
Contemporary Moral Issues
Contemporary Moral Issues

Course
Contemporary Moral Issues

Course

College Physics |
College Physics | Lab
University Physics |

University Physics | Lab

26 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
3

Credits
3
3

Credits
3

Credits
3
1
4

Room
FARGO 190

Room
HORT 248
HORT 248

Room
ONLINE

Room
HAV 208
HAV 208

HAV 208
HAV 226

HAV 208

Time
3-4:50 p.m.

Time

11-11:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.

Time
TBD

Time

12-12:50 p.m.

12-1:50 p.m.

12-12:50 p.m.

9-9:50 a.m.
12-1:50 p.m.

Days
W

Days
MWF
MWF

Days
TBD

Days
MWF
Th

MWF
Th

Th

Instructor
Schlepp, E

Staff

Instructor
Fear, T
Krava, M

Krava, M

Krava, M

Krava, M

Krava, M

Instructor
Fear, T

Instructor
Learn, M
Learn, M

Instructor
Arandia, M

Instructor
Shay, W
Shay, W
Shay, W

Shay, W



PLUMBING (PLMB)

PLMB Instructional Fees of $29/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor

PLMB 101 1 11631 Plumbing Theory And Code | 3 MSYS 107 8-8:50 a.m. MTuTh Oliphant, T

PLMB 111 1 11632  Plumbing Lab | 6 MSYS 112 8-850am. WF Oliphant, T
9-10:50 am. MTuUWThF

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

PLMB 105 1 11633  Core Curriculum for Plumbers 2 MSYS 107 1-1:50 p.m. MWThF Oliphant, T

PLANT SCIENCE (PLSC)

PLSC Instructional Fees of $11/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor

PLSC 215 1 12003  Weed Identification 1 TECH 52 2-250pm. W Turayev, O

PLSC 225 1 11742  Principles of Crop Production 3 TECH 87 1-2220 p.m.  TuTh Turayev, O

PLSC 225 2 14608  Principles of Crop Production 3 TECH 87 10-11:20 am. TuTh Turayev, O

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

PLSC 138 1 11741 Agronomic Technologies 3 TECH 52/87 1-1:50 p.m. MWF Langseth, C
1-2220p.m.  Tu

PLSC 138 2 11886  Agronomic Technologies 3 TECH 52/87 1-1:50 pm.  MWF Langseth, C
3-420pm. Tu

PLSC 224 2 11866  Introduction to Crop Protection 3 TECH 87 10-10:50 a.m. MTuWThF Hoffman, A

POLITICAL SCIENCE (POLS)

POLS Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor
POLS 115 1 11428  American Government 3 MAIN 330 9-9:50 a.m. MWE Hart, J
POLS 116 1 11429  State & Local Government 3 MAIN 330 10-10:50 a.m. MWF Hart, J
POLS 225 1 11435  Comparative Politics | 3 MAIN 330 1-1:50 p.m. MWF Hart, J

The Pols 225 & Hist 207 are the same course. The student can register for either one depending on which elective category they need.

POWERSPORTS TECHNOLOGY (PST)

PST Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days Instructor

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

PST 101 1 11545  Outdoor Power Equipment Technology 5 SCHT 124/127 10-11:50 am. MTuWThF Kasowski, L
1-2:50 p.m.

PST 201 1 11546  Motorcycle & ATV Technology Il 5 SCHT 124/171 8-11:50a.m.  MTuWThF Jobe, M

PST 102 1 11547  Snowmobile Technology | 5 SCHT 124/127  1-4:50 p.m. MTuUWThF Kasowski, L

PST 122 1 11548  Fundamentals of Electricity 3 SCHT 169 9-10:50am.  MTuUWThF Kasowski, L

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

PST 210 1 11907  Powersports Technology Internship Il 6 BD TBD TBD Jobe, M

NDSCS.edu | 27


https://www.ndscs.edu/

PRECISION AGRICULTURE (PAG)

PAG Instructional Fees of $11/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
PAG 276 1 14818
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
PAG 115 3 14621
PAG 115 4 14622
PAG 115 5 14623
PAG 115 6 14624
PAG 115 7 14625
PAG 115 8 14626
PAG 115 9 12095
PAG 115 10 12096
PAG 115 11 14627
PAG 115 12 14628

Course
Data Collection & Management

Introduction to Precision Agriculture
Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

Introduction to Precision Agriculture

PRECISION MACHINING (MATL)

MATL Instructional Fees of $33/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course

MATL 101 1 11572  Machine Tool Theory |

MATL 111 1 11570  Machine Tool Lab |

MATL 201 1 11573  Toolmaking Theory |

MATL 205 1 11574 CNC Theory & CAD-CAM Operation
MATL 213 1 11571 Machinist Lab |
PSYCHOLOGY (PSYC)

PSYC Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

Cat
111
111
230
250
250
270

Sec Nbr

11421
11422
11714
11397
11398
11423

AN = a N .

Course

Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Educational Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

28 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

Credits
3

Credits

~N B~ W N>

Credits

W W wwww

Room
TECH 51

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

TECH 52

Room
BARN 217
TECH 23
BARN 217
TECH 22
TECH 23

Room

HORT 246
HORT 246
HORT 204
HORT 246
HORT 246
HORT 206

Time

10-10:50 a.m.

8-9:20 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
8-9:20 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
9:30-
10:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
9:30-
10:50 a.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
12:30-
1:50 p.m.
12:30-
1:50 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
11am.-
12:20 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
11am.-
12:20 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
2-3:20 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
2-3:20 p.m.

Time

1-1:50 p.m.
8-11:50 a.m.
2-2:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

10 a.m.-
1:50 p.m.

Time
9-9:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

1-2:20 p.m.

11-11:50 a.m.
12-12:50 p.m.

1-1:50 p.m.

Days
MWF

Tu
MWF

Tu
MWF

Tu

MWF
Tu

MWF

MWF
Tu

Tu

MWF
Tu

MWF

MWF
Tu

MWF
Tu

MWF
Tu

Days
MTuWTh
MTUWThF
MWF
MTuWTh
MTUWThF

Days
MWF
MWF
TuTh
MWF
MWF
MWF

Instructor
Turayev, O

Langseth, C
Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Langseth, C

Instructor
Thompson, L
Thompson, L
Thompson, L
Johnson, S
Johnson, S

Instructor
Krueger, J
Krueger, J
Krueger, J
Krueger, J
Krueger, J
Wolf, K



FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

PSYC 100 1 114183  Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 206 8-8:50 a.m. MW
Blended course taught face to face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via Blackboard.
12 LSCET - 12 MATL-C

PSYC 100 2 11414 Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 203 11-11:50 a.m. TuTh
Blended course taught face to face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via Blackboard.
15 Diesel

PSYC 100 3 11415  Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 203 1-1:50 p.m.  MTuWTh
25 ECAL - 7 Powersports

PSYC 100 11 12046 Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 206 9-9:50 a.m. MW
Blended course taught face to face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via Blackboard.
18 ECAL (3C & 3E) - 20 AMDT/CMT

PSYC 100 14 14416 Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 246 2-2:50 p.m. MTuWTh
Culinary - 25 ECAL

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

PSYC 100 4 11416  Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 203 11-11:50 a.m. TuTh
Blended course taught face to face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via Blackboard.
15 Diesel

PSYC 100 5 11443  Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 203 2-250p.m.  MTuWTh
Culinary - 10 Diesel

PSYC 100 6 11444  Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 206 10-10:50 am. MW
Blended course taught face to face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via Blackboard.
10 CIH

PSYC 100 9 11878  Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 206 2-250p.m.  TuTh
Blended course taught face to face for the listed hours with the remaining instruction & activities provided via Blackboard.
Auto/AB/KMTS full section AND Culinary

PSYC 100 10 11931 Human Relations in Organizations 2 HORT 203 1-1:50 p.m.  MTuWTh
BCT-12

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days

PSYC 111 4 11841  Introduction to Psychology 3 ONLINE TBD TBD

PSYC 250 3 11715  Developmental Psychology 3 ONLINE TBD TBD
Exam Proctor Required

PSYC 270 2 11716 Abnormal Psychology 3 ONLINE TBD TBD

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

PSYC 100 8 11719 Human Relations in Organizations 2 ONLINE TBD TBD

| FARGO |

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days

PSYC 100 9 11839  Human Relations in Organizations 2 FARGO 158 10-10:50 am. TuTh

PSYC 111 3 11840 Introduction to Psychology 3 FARGO 128 11 am.- TuTh

12:20 p.m.
PSYC 250 4 11842  Developmental Psychology 3 FARGO 117 2-3:20p.m.  TuTh

ROBOTICS, AUTOMATION & MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY (RAMT)

RAMT Instructional Fees of $33/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr Course Credits Room Time Days

RAMT 120 1 12115 3D Modeling & Design 3 BARN 207 2-3:50p.m.  TuTh
Class will meet 2-2:50 Tuesday & Thursday 1st 8 weeks and 3-3:50 Tuesday & Thursday 2nd 8 weeks.

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

RAMT 101 1 11615  Applied DC Theory 4 BARN 205 10-11:50 am. MTuWThF

RAMT 107 1 11616  Mechanical Drives & Maintenance | 2 BARN 207 1-2:50 p.m. MWF

RAMT 137 1 11816  Print Reading, Drafting & Safety 2 BARN 228 3-4:50 p.m. MTuWTh

RAMT 203 1 11893  Machine Safety & Panel Building 3 BARN 228 10-11:50 am. MTuWTh

RAMT 222 1 15378  Solid State Systems | 2 BARN 228 1-2:50 p.m. MTuWTh

Schwarzhoff, B

Staff

Schuler, C

Schwarzhoff, B

Staff

Staff

Schuler, C

Schwarzhoff, B

Staff

Schuler, C

Instructor
Washburn, S
Washburn, S

Gulbro, C

Loe, C

Instructor
Evenson, M
Evenson, M

Evenson, M

Instructor
Staff

Jaenisch, L
Staff
Staff
Staff
Jaenisch, L

NDSCS.edu | 29


https://www.ndscs.edu/

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

RAMT 103 1 11617
RAMT 202 1 11618
RAMT 221 1 11619
RAMT 223 1 12009
SOCIOLOGY (SOC)

SOC Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

SOC 110 1 11419
SOC 110 2 11420
SOC 115 1 11424
SOC 220 2 14584

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
SoC 110 3 11717

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

Applied AC Theory
PLCs I

Robotics I

Solid State Systems |l

Course

Introduction to Sociology
Introduction to Sociology
Social Problems

Family

Course
Introduction to Sociology

Course

SOC 110 4 11843  Introduction to Sociology
SOC 220 1 11438  Family
SOIL SCIENCE (SOIL)

SOIL Instructional Fees of $11/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

SOIL 210 1 11743
SOIL 210 2 11744
SOIL 210 3 11745
SOIL 210 4 11920

SOIL 210 5 11921

Course

Introduction to Soil Science

Introduction to Soil Science

Introduction to Soil Science

Introduction to Soil Science

Introduction to Soil Science

SOIL 210 6 11922  Introduction to Soil Science
SOIL 210 7 12097 Introduction to Soil Science
SOIL 210 8 12098 Introduction to Soil Science
TECHNOLOGY (TECH)

TECH Instructional Fees of $15/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

FIRST EIGHT WEEKS
TECH 109 1 11536

Course

Air Conditioning

30 | NDSCS 2023 Fall Course Catalog

N W w s

Credits
3

3
3
3

Credits
3

Credits

Credits

Credits

BARN 228
BARN 228
BARN 207
BARN 228

Room

HORT 203
HORT 203
HORT 206
HORT 203

Room
ONLINE

Room
FARGO 128
FARGO 128

Room

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

TECH 50
TECH 87

Room

10-11:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.

1-2:50 p.m.

Time
9-9:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

2-2:50 p.m.
9-10:20 a.m.

Time
TBD

Time
1-1:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

Time

10-11:50 a.m.

9-9:50 a.m.
12-1:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
2-3:50 p.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

10-11:50 a.m.
10-10:50 a.m.

12-1:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

2-3:50 p.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.

10-10:50 a.m.

Time

SCHT 127/137  8-9:50 a.m.

MTuUWThF Jaenisch, L

MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTuWTh

Days
MWF
MWF
MWF
TuTh

Days
TBD

Days
MWF
MWF

Days

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Th
MWF

Days

Staff
Staff
Jaenisch, L

Instructor
Schuler, C
Schuler, C
Wolf, K
Staff

Instructor
Wolf, K

Instructor
Evenson, M
Evenson, M

Instructor

Hoffman, A
Hoffman, A
Hoffman, A
Hoffman, A
Hoffman, A
Hoffman, A
Hoffman, A

Hoffman, A

Instructor

MTUWThF  Bitz, M



THEATER (THEA)

THEA Instructional Fees of $12/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

THEA 201 1

THEA 270 1

UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS (UAS)

UAS Instructional Fees of $10/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

11675

11676

Subj Cat Sec Nbr
FIRST EIGHT WEEKS

UAS 111 1
UAS 112 1

11803
11729

SECOND EIGHT WEEKS

UAS 121 1

WELDING (WELD)

WELD Instructional Fees of $33/credit for all classes in this section.

WAHPETON

11885

Subj Cat Sec Nbr

WELD 151 1
WELD 151 2
WELD 153 1
WELD 1583 2
WELD 201 1
WELD 211 1

Subj Cat Sec
WELD 151
WELD 153
WELD 201
WELD 211

DD W w

11584
11585
11582
11583
11593
11590

Nbr

11807
11808
11810
11811

Course

Theatre Practicum

Stagecraft

Course

Introduction to UAS
Unmanned Aircraft Systems Certification

Data Collection |

Course

Welding Theory |
Welding Theory |
Welding Lab |
Welding Lab |
Welding Theory IlI
Welding Lab Il

Course

Welding Theory |
Welding Lab |
Welding Theory Il
Welding Lab Il

Credits
’

Credits

Credits

~N B~ OO W W

Credits
3

5
4
7

Room
STERN 133

STERN 133

Room

HORT 131
HORT 131

HORT 131

Room

TT2 205
TT2 206
TT2 146
TT2 146
TT2 206
TT2 107

Room

FARGO 158
FARGO 145
FARGO 158
FARGO 145

Time
6:30-8 p.m.

6:30-8 p.m.

Time

3-4:50 p.m.
1-2:50 p.m.

3-4:50 p.m.

Time
11-11:50 a.m.
9-9:50 a.m.
8-10:50 a.m.
1-4:30 p.m.
1-1:50 p.m.
8-11:50 a.m.

Time

1-1:50 p.m.
2-4:50 p.m.
2-2:50 p.m.

Days
Tu

Tu

Days

MTuWTh
F

MTuWTh

Days
MWF
MWF
MTuUWThF
MTuWTh
MTuWTh
MTUWThF

Days
MTuW
MTuWThF
MTuWTh

10 a.m.-2 p.m. MTUWThF

Instructor
Frank, M
Poyzer, B
Frank, M
Poyzer, B

Instructor

Simonson, S
Simonson, S

Simonson, S

Instructor
Harthun, V
Gilbertson, C
Harthun, V
Gilbertson, C
Johnson, J
Johnson, J

Instructor
Van Vleet, M
Van Vleet, M
Larson, L
Larson, L

NDSCS.edu | 31


https://www.ndscs.edu/

THE SCIENCE OF SUCCESS.

NDSCS.EDU

3/23

€) /Npscs B YouTube /NDSCSwildcats

(@) /Noscs [ /NDsCSwildcats  ®® /NDSCS

NORTH DAKOTA STATE COLLEGE OF SCIENCE NDSCS-FARGO

800 6th Street North, Wahpeton, ND 58076
800-342-4325

1305 19th Avenue North, Fargo, ND 58102
701-231-6900




	2023 Fall Semester Schedule
	Academic Services Center (ASC)
	Accounting (ACCT)
	Agriculture  (AGRI)
	Agriculture Economics (AGEC)
	Animal & Range Science (ANSC)
	Architectural Modeling & Design Technology (ARCT)
	Auto Body Repair & Refinishing Technology (ABOD)
	Automotive Technology (AUTO)
	Biology (BIOL)
	Building Construction Technology (BCT)
	Business Administration (BADM)
	Business Management (BUSN)
	Business, Office & Technology Education (BOTE)
	Case IH (CIH)
	Caterpillar Dealer Service Technician (DCAT)
	Chemistry (CHEM)
	Communications (COMM)
	Computer Aided Drafting (CAD)
	Construction Management Technology (CMT)
	Criminal Justice (CJ)
	Culinary Arts (CULA)
	Dental Assisting (DAST)
	Dental Hygiene (DHYG)
	Diesel Technology (DTEC)
	Economics (ECON)
	Electrical Technology (ECAL)
	Emergency Medical Services (EMS)
	ENGINEERING (ENGR)
	English (ENGL)
	First Year Experience (FYE)
	Health Information (HIT)
	Health, Physical Education & Recreation (HPER)
	Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Technology (REFG)
	History (HIST)
	Information & Communication Technology (CIS/CSCI)
	John Deere Tech (JDAT)
	Komatsu (KMTS)
	Land Surveying & Civil Engineering Technology (CT)
	Manufacturing Technologies (MFGT)
	Mathematics (MATH)
	Mechanical Systems (MSYS)
	Microbiology (MICR)
	Music (MUSC)
	Nursing (NURS)
	Nutrition (NUTR)
	Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA)
	Pharmacy Technician (PHRM/PRMT)
	Philosophy (PHIL)
	Physics (PHYS)
	Plumbing (PLMB)
	Plant Science (PLSC)
	Political Science (POLS)
	Powersports Technology (PST)
	Precision Agriculture (PAG)
	Precision Machining (MATL)
	Psychology (PSYC)
	Robotics, Automation & Mechatronics Technology (RAMT)
	Sociology (SOC)
	Soil Science (SOIL)
	Technology (TECH)
	Theater (THEA)
	Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS)
	Welding (WELD)


